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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Record: 1:26.88 * 2022 Carmel Carmel

S. Sullivan, R. MalickKi, A. Shackell, C. Holmes

1:36.93 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:29.40 1:29.39 40
1) Anderson Kopp 12 2) Yi Zheng 10 3) Andrew Shackell 12 4) Michael Gorey 12
22.85 47.94 (25.09) 1:09.04 (21.10) 1:29.39 (20.35)
2 Valparaiso 1:30.59 1:31.32 34
1) Jakob Schroeder 10 2) Jonah Lee 12 3) Cayden DeSmet 12 4) George Patterson 12
23.43 47.91 (24.48) 1:10.78 (22.87) 1:31.32 (20.54)
3 Center Grove 1:31.98 1:31.73 32
1) Henry Lyness 11 2) Isaac Lewis 12 3) Mason Bridges 10 4) Anthony Cuadros 11
22.11 47.79 (25.68) 1:10.98 (23.19) 1:31.73 (20.75)
4 Bloomington South 1:31.48 1:32.42 30
1) David Kovacs 12 2) Leo Nelson 12 3) Lukas Paegle 12 4) Kian Kadlec 12
22.86 50.07 (27.21) 1:11.11 (21.04) 1:32.42 (21.31)
5 Homestead 1:32.42 1:32.45 28
1) Benjamin Lopez 11 2) Josiah Collins 9 3) Logan Poswinski 11 4) Hayden Lynam 11
23.94 49.83 (25.89) 1:11.89 (22.06) 1:32.45 (20.56)
6 Fishers 1:32.93 1:32.49 26
1) Luis Sanchez 12 2) Qwinton Upshaw 10 3) Hudson Lee 12 4) Alex Koo 10
23.53 49.96 (26.43) 1:12.24 (22.28) 1:32.49 (20.25)
7 Penn 1:32.79 1:32.84 24
1) Matthew Weeks 11 2) Cole Stevenson 12 3) Leo Ni11 4) Gavin Crail 10
23.79 48.62 (24.83) 1:11.63 (23.01) 1:32.84 (21.21)
8 Zionsville 1:32.44 1:32.93 22
1) Colin Walrond 12 2) Lew Sams 12 3) Brady Hinshaw 12 4) Toby Dollens 12
23.81 49.64 (25.83) 1:11.43 (21.79) 1:32.93 (21.50)
B - Final
9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:33.06 1:32.83 18
1) Jacob Frey 12 2) Collin Huston 12 3) Jihoon Jung 12 4) Derek Robison 12
24.34 49.84 (25.50) 1:11.72 (21.88) 1:32.83 (21.11)
10 Franklin Community 1:33.70 1:34.01 14
1) David Barnett 12 2) Aleksandr Ries 11 3) Seth Russell 10 4) Lucas Ackermann 11
24.38 49.79 (25.41) 1:13.24 (23.45) 1:34.01 (20.77)
11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:34.96 1:35.33 12
1) Carson Collier 11 2) James Hench 9 3) Ryan Kneller 12 4) Jackson Morris 11
24.43 51.06 (26.63) 1:14.28 (23.22) 1:35.33 (21.05)
12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1:35.38 1:35.45 10
1) Paul Larson 12 2) Rocco Tajc 10 3) Ricardo Salazar III 12 4) Nicholas Luban 10
24.52 50.47 (25.95) 1:13.96 (23.49) 1:35.45 (21.49)
13 LaPorte 1:34.80 1:35.55 8
1) Roman Garay 11 2) Abbas Hakim 12 3) Lawson Wildhart 12 4) Chaise Adrian 12
25.30 50.85 (25.55) 1:13.42 (22.57) 1:35.55 (22.13)
14 Northridge 1:36.11 1:36.13 6
1) Evan Haney 12 2) Sawyer Lehman 12 3) Christopher Dibley 9 4) Liam Hallberg 10
25.26 50.56 (25.30) 1:14.10 (23.54) 1:36.13 (22.03)
15 Noblesville 1:36.06 1:36.39 4

1) Jackson Teske 9
25.11

2) Joshua Naas 10
51.50 (26.39) 1:14.73 (23.23)

3) Liam Hayward 10
1:36.39 (21.66)

4) Brayden Wright 10
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IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
B - Final ... (Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
--- Munster 1:36.67 DQ
Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Allan Galuszka 10 2) Cayden Spilde 11 3) Christoforos Kubisty 12 4) Andrew Manick 12

24.80

Preliminaries

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Culver Academies

1) Connor Turner 11
Westfield

1) Alex Munn 12
Floyd Central

1) Jack Hildreth 11
Bloomington North

1) James Stewart 12
Franklin Central

1) Tyler Shelnutt 10
Evansville Christian

1) Garrett Kline 11
Greenfield-Central

1) Aiden Michael 11
Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory

1) Jake Tarara 12
Crown Point

1) Collin Bood 10
New Palestine

1) Dawson Lynch 12
Plainfield

1) Cameron Rivers 11
Jasper

1) Carson Book 12
Delta

1) Zachary Baty 12
South Vermillion

1) Brock Skinner 11
Brownsburg

1) Andrew Schrier 9
Lake Central

1) Dylan Pacheco 9

52.13 (27.33)

1:15.39 (23.26)

2) Jack Collins 12

2) Griffin Barents-Froman 10

2) Eli Robbeloth 10

2) Landon Yake 12

2) Grayson Wells 12

2) Preston Lamp 10

2) Colten Mayberry 12

2) Eli Lefever 9

2) William Tarin 12

2) Blake Hurst 11

2) Preston Irving 11

2) Grant Wehr 10

2) Eljiah Brown 10

2) Braxton Idlewine 9

2) Ethan Hart 12

2) Cal Bowman 12

DQ (21.82)

1:37.08
3) Logan MacDonald 10
1:37.43
3) Garreth Thomas 10
1:37.83
3) Takeru Wheatley 9
1:38.07
3) Luke Miller 12
1:38.53
3) Noah Sharp 9
1:38.73
3) William Gilbert 11
1:39.27
3) Isaac Johnson 10
1:39.36
3) Jack Lefever 11
1:39.77
3) Lucas Barnes 10
1:40.23
3) Jacob Myers 11
1:40.24
3) Jared Beasley 12
1:41.92
3) Vincent Bez 10
1:43.83
3) Samuel Stokes 10
1:47.83
3) Trevor Shannon 12
DQ
3) Ethan Crane 12
DQ
3) Timothy Hampton 11

4) Joshua Neary 12

4) Estaban Roussel 10

4) Eli Coomer 11

4) Landon Mobley 12

4) Jayce Rothe 10

4) Stephen Linge 11

4) Ian Erwin 11

4) Alex Young 12

4) Carter Trippeer 11

4) James Watson 12

4) Aiden Guthrie 11

4) Jonah Kuczynski 11

4) Josiah Hotmire 12

4) Lincoln Doan 11

4) Isaac Johnson 11

4) Kajus Rudzevicius 11
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Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

State Record: 1:26.88 * 2022 Carmel Carmel
S. Sullivan, R. MalickKi, A. Shackell, C. Holmes
1:36.93 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:29.70 1:29.40
1) Anderson Kopp 12 2) Yi Zheng 10 3) Andrew Shackell 12 4) Michael Gorey 12
22.62 47.79 (25.17) 1:08.96 (21.17) 1:29.40 (20.44)

2 Valparaiso
1) Jakob Schroeder 10
23.56
3 Bloomington South
1) David Kovacs 12
22.10
4 Center Grove
1) Henry Lyness 11
22.25
5 Homestead
1) Benjamin Lopez 11
23.91
6 Zionsville
1) Colin Walrond 12
23.50
7 Penn
1) Leo Ni 11
24.08
8 Fishers
1) Luis Sanchez 12
23.61

2) Jonah Lee 12
47.38 (23.82) 1:10.00 (22.62)
2) Leo Nelson 12
48.74 (26.64) 1:09.89 (21.15)

2) Isaac Lewis 12
48.22 (25.97) 1:11.25 (23.03)

2) Josiah Collins 9
49.74 (25.83) 1:11.84 (22.10)

2) Lew Sams 12
49.09 (25.59) 1:10.93 (21.84)
2) Cole Stevenson 12
49.00 (24.92) 1:11.86 (22.86)

2) Qwinton Upshaw 10
50.11 (26.50) 1:12.63 (22.52)

1:31.16
3) Cayden DeSmet 12
1:30.59 (20.59)
1:32.33
3) Lukas Paegle 12
1:31.48 (21.59)
1:31.90
3) Mason Bridges 10
1:31.98 (20.73)
1:33.30
3) Logan Poswinski 11
1:32.42 (20.58)
1:33.44
3) Brady Hinshaw 12
1:32.44 (21.51)
1:34.47
3) Joshua Seluzhitskiy 10
1:32.79 (20.93)
1:32.56
3) Hudson Lee 12
1:32.93 (20.30)

1:30.59
4) George Patterson 12

1:31.48
4) Kian Kadlec 12

1:31.98
4) Anthony Cuadros 11

1:32.42
4) Hayden Lynam 11

1:32.44
4) Toby Dollens 12

1:32.79
4) Gavin Crail 10

1:32.93
4) Alex Koo 10

9 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Jacob Frey 12
24.18
10 Franklin Community
1) David Barnett 12

23.96

11 LaPorte
1) Roman Garay 11
25.36

12 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Carson Collier 11
24.40
13 Harrison (West Lafayette)
1) Paul Larson 12
24.35
14 Noblesville
1) Jackson Teske 9
25.09
15 Northridge
1) Evan Haney 12

25.16

16 Munster
1) Allan Galuszka 10
24.62

2) Collin Huston 12
49.90 (25.72) 1:11.89 (21.99)

2) Aleksandr Ries 11
49.48 (25.52) 1:13.08 (23.60)

2) Abbas Hakim 12
50.75 (25.39) 1:13.00 (22.25)

2) James Hench 9
50.84 (26.44) 1:13.89 (23.05)

2) Rocco Tajc 10
50.18 (25.83) 1:13.72 (23.54)

2) Joshua Naas 10
51.11 (26.02) 1:14.35 (23.24)

2) Sawyer Lehman 12
50.17 (25.01) 1:13.68 (23.51)

2) Cayden Spilde 11
51.67 (27.05) 1:14.69 (23.02)

1:32.47
3) Jihoon Jung 12
1:33.06 (21.17)
1:32.72
3) Seth Russell 10
1:33.70 (20.62)
1:35.38
3) Lawson Wildhart 12
1:34.80 (21.80)
1:34.25
3) Ryan Kneller 12
1:34.96 (21.07)
1:33.98
3) Ricardo Salazar III 12
1:35.38 (21.66)
1:36.15
3) Liam Hayward 10
1:36.06 (21.71)
1:36.66
3) Christopher Dibley 9
1:36.11 (22.43)
1:36.22
3) Christoforos Kubisty 12
1:36.67 (21.98)

1:33.06
4) Derek Robison 12

1:33.70
4) Lucas Ackermann 11

1:34.80
4) Chaise Adrian 12

1:34.96
4) Jackson Morris 11

1:35.38
4) Nicholas Luban 10

1:36.06
4) Brayden Wright 10

1:36.11
4) Liam Hallberg 10

1:36.67
4) Andrew Manick 12
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Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

17 Culver Academies
1) Connor Turner 11
25.50
18 Westfield
1) Alex Munn 12
25.30

2) Jack Collins 12
51.48 (25.98) 1:14.90 (23.42)

2) Griffin Barents-Froman 10
52.19 (26.89) 1:15.33 (23.14)

1:37.05
3) Logan MacDonald 10
1:37.08 (22.18)
1:37.59
3) Garreth Thomas 10
1:37.43 (22.10)

1:37.08
4) Joshua Neary 12

1:37.43
4) Estaban Roussel 10

19 Floyd Central
1) Jack Hildreth 11
24.28
20 Bloomington North
1) James Stewart 12
23.50
21 Franklin Central
1) Tyler Shelnutt 10
26.81
22 Evansville Christian
1) Garrett Kline 11
25.07
23 Greenfield-Central
1) Aiden Michael 11
24.72
24 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory
1) Jake Tarara 12
22.82
25 Crown Point
1) Collin Bood 10
26.02
26 New Palestine
1) Dawson Lynch 12
25.58
27 Plainfield
1) Cameron Rivers 11
27.87
28 Jasper
1) Carson Book 12
25.17
29 Delta
1) Zachary Baty 12
25.49
30 South Vermillion
1) Brock Skinner 11
28.61
--- Lake Central

2) Eli Robbeloth 10
51.49 (27.21) 1:16.17 (24.68)

2) Landon Yake 12
50.92 (27.42) 1:16.16 (25.24)

2) Grayson Wells 12
52.96 (26.15) 1:16.45 (23.49)

2) Preston Lamp 10
52.98 (27.91) 1:16.09 (23.11)

2) Colten Mayberry 12
53.41 (28.69) 1:16.91 (23.50)

2) Eli Lefever 9
51.52 (28.70) 1:16.61 (25.09)
2) William Tarin 12
53.60 (27.58) 1:17.57 (23.97)

2) Blake Hurst 11
53.45 (27.87) 1:18.10 (24.65)

2) Preston Irving 11
55.15 (27.28) 1:17.94 (22.79)

2) Grant Wehr 10
52.93 (27.76) 1:17.86 (24.93)

2) Eljiah Brown 10
54.01 (28.52) 1:18.45 (24.44)

2) Braxton Idlewine 9
59.05 (30.44) 1:23.97 (24.92)

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Dylan Pacheco 9
25.13
---  Brownsburg

2) Cal Bowman 12
50.92 (25.79) 1:13.75 (22.83)

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Andrew Schrier 9
25.20

2) Ethan Hart 12
52.53(27.33) 1:15.54 (23.01)

1:36.63
3) Takeru Wheatley 9
1:37.83 (21.66)
1:37.81
3) Luke Miller 12
1:38.07 (21.91)
1:38.81
3) Noah Sharp 9
1:38.53 (22.08)
1:39.05
3) William Gilbert 11
1:38.73 (22.64)
1:38.05
3) Isaac Johnson 10
1:39.27 (22.36)
1:38.59
3) Jack Lefever 11
1:39.36 (22.75)
1:38.29
3) Lucas Barnes 10
1:39.77 (22.20)
1:38.81
3) Jacob Myers 11
1:40.23 (22.13)
1:39.93
3) Jared Beasley 12
1:40.24 (22.30)
1:40.66
3) Vincent Bez 10
1:41.92 (24.06)
1:40.81
3) Samuel Stokes 10
1:43.83 (25.38)
1:44.47
3) Trevor Shannon 12
1:47.83 (23.86)
1:34.66

3) Timothy Hampton 11
DQ (21.09)
1:37.33

3) Ethan Crane 12
DQ (21.10)

1:37.83
4) Eli Coomer 11

1:38.07
4) Landon Mobley 12

1:38.53
4) Jayce Rothe 10

1:38.73
4) Stephen Linge 11

1:39.27
4) Ian Erwin 11

1:39.36
4) Alex Young 12

1:39.77
4) Carter Trippeer 11

1:40.23
4) James Watson 12

1:40.24
4) Aiden Guthrie 11

1:41.92
4) Jonah Kuczynski 11

1:43.83
4) Josiah Hotmire 12

1:47.83
4) Lincoln Doan 11

DQ

4) Kajus Rudzevicius 11

DQ

4) Isaac Johnson 11
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Results
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 1:32.85 * 2023 Aaron Shackell Carmel
1:42.73 SCUT
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 William Allen 10 Carmel 1:37.23 1:37.07 20
22.60 47.38 (24.78) 1:12.51 (25.13) 1:37.07 (24.56)
2 Jonathan Hines 12 Fishers 1:37.67 1:37.55 17
23.25 48.12 (24.87) 1:12.82 (24.70) 1:37.55 (24.73)
*3 George Patterson 12 Valparaiso 1:38.93 1:38.20 15.50
22.76 47.73 (24.97) 1:12.63 (24.90) 1:38.20 (25.57)
*3 Ethan Zhang 12 Carmel 1:38.14 1:38.20 15.50
23.20 48.29 (25.09) 1:13.63 (25.34) 1:38.20 (24.57)
5 Gavin Coggan 12 Brownsburg 1:39.20 1:39.52 14
23.31 48.49 (25.18) 1:14.00 (25.51) 1:39.52 (25.52)
6 Peter Kovacs 9 Bloomington South 1:39.07 1:39.61 13
23.46 49.07 (25.61) 1:14.12 (25.05) 1:39.61 (25.49)
7 Lewis Zhang 11 Carmel 1:39.00 1:39.76 12
23.18 48.41 (25.23) 1:14.10 (25.69) 1:39.76 (25.66)
8 Max Hite 12 Center Grove 1:39.16 1:41.63 11
23.49 48.96 (25.47) 1:15.25 (26.29) 1:41.63 (26.38)
B - Final
9 Nathaniel Temeles 12 Penn 1:39.37 1:38.67 9
22.87 48.41 (25.54) 1:13.58 (25.17) 1:38.67 (25.09)
10 Mason Crews 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:39.58 1:39.35 7
23.15 48.49 (25.34) 1:13.96 (25.47) 1:39.35 (25.39)
11 Caleb Kuntz 12 Zionsville 1:39.71 1:40.36 6
23.58 49.40 (25.82) 1:14.64 (25.24) 1:40.36 (25.72)
12 Sawyer Wells 9 Penn 1:41.39 1:40.80 5
23.24 48.61 (25.37) 1:14.68 (26.07) 1:40.80 (26.12)
13 Aleksandr Ries 11 Franklin Community 1:41.31 1:41.21 4
23.79 49.35 (25.56) 1:15.35 (26.00) 1:41.21 (25.86)
14 Anthony Adams, Jr. 12 Fishers 1:41.26 1:42.05 3
23.56 49.23 (25.67) 1:15.43 (26.20) 1:42.05 (26.62)
15 Henry Ko 12 Yorktown 1:40.91 1:42.65 2
23.65 49.70 (26.05) 1:16.59 (26.89) 1:42.65 (26.06)
16 Jackson Pyle 11 Homestead 1:43.13 1:43.01 1
23.81 49.76 (25.95) 1:16.51 (26.75) 1:43.01 (26.50)
Preliminaries
17 Matthew Weeks 11 Penn 1:43.22
18 Botond Kun 12 Bloomington South 1:43.51
19 Garrett Kline 11 Evansville Christian 1:43.93
*20 Abel Guel 10 Crown Point 1:44.87
*20 Carter Bolling 12 Floyd Central 1:44.87
22 Keaton Stephenson 12 Columbus East 1:45.55
23 Joe McCurdy 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:45.88
24  Silas Piotrowski 10 Lawrence North 1:45.89
25 Issac Whetstone 12 Tippecanoe Valley 1:46.23
26 Luke Wheele 12 Chesterton 1:46.39
27 Daniel Harter 12 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:46.99
28 Ethan Miller 11 Avon 1:47.03
29 Wrede Johnson 10 Seeger 1:47.38
30 Deacon Smith 12 Northridge 1:49.98
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Rylan Heyerly 10 Norwell 1:50.24

32 James Williams 10 Corydon Central 1:52.19
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results

State Record: 1:32.85 * 2023 Aaron Shackell Carmel
1:42.73 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 William Allen 10 Carmel 1:37.19 1:37.23
22.55 47.23 (24.68) 1:12.26 (25.03) 1:37.23 (24.97)

2 Jonathan Hines 12 Fishers 1:39.11 1:37.67
22.97 47.61 (24.64) 1:12.63 (25.02) 1:37.67 (25.04)

3 Ethan Zhang 12 Carmel 1:38.23 1:38.14
22.74 47.45 (24.71) 1:12.73 (25.28) 1:38.14 (25.41)

4 George Patterson 12 Valparaiso 1:39.88 1:38.93
22.82 47.89 (25.07) 1:13.22 (25.33) 1:38.93 (25.71)

5 Lewis Zhang 11 Carmel 1:40.12 1:39.00
23.12 48.12 (25.00) 1:13.55 (25.43) 1:39.00 (25.45)

6 Peter Kovacs 9 Bloomington South 1:40.30 1:39.07
23.42 48.76 (25.34) 1:13.78 (25.02) 1:39.07 (25.29)

7 Max Hite 12 Center Grove 1:40.52 1:39.16
23.18 47.87 (24.69) 1:13.23 (25.36) 1:39.16 (25.93)

8 Gavin Coggan 12 Brownsburg 1:39.95 1:39.20
22.98 47.92 (24.94) 1:13.24 (25.32) 1:39.20 (25.96)

9 Nathaniel Temeles 12 Penn 1:39.93 1:39.37
22.59 47.82 (25.23) 1:13.34 (25.52) 1:39.37 (26.03)

10 Mason Crews 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:39.33 1:39.58
23.00 48.08 (25.08) 1:13.67 (25.59) 1:39.58 (25.91)

11 Caleb Kuntz 12 Zionsville 1:41.16 1:39.71
23.51 49.01 (25.50) 1:14.15 (25.14) 1:39.71 (25.56)

12 Henry Ko 12 Yorktown 1:41.04 1:40.91
23.39 49.21 (25.82) 1:15.15 (25.94) 1:40.91 (25.76)

13 Anthony Adams, Jr. 12 Fishers 1:43.90 1:41.26
23.73 49.63 (25.90) 1:15.47 (25.84) 1:41.26 (25.79)

14 Aleksandr Ries 11 Franklin Community 1:42.32 1:41.31
23.75 49.44 (25.69) 1:15.54 (26.10) 1:41.31 (25.77)

15 Sawyer Wells 9 Penn 1:41.97 1:41.39
23.13 48.73 (25.60) 1:15.16 (26.43) 1:41.39 (26.23)

16 Jackson Pyle 11 Homestead 1:41.51 1:43.13
23.45 49.10 (25.65) 1:15.82 (26.72) 1:43.13 (27.31)

17 Matthew Weeks 11 Penn 1:42.76 1:43.22
23.33 49.08 (25.75) 1:16.23 (27.15) 1:43.22 (26.99)

18 Botond Kun 12 Bloomington South 1:42.63 1:43.51
23.52 49.31 (25.79) 1:16.45 (27.14) 1:43.51 (27.06)

19 Garrett Kline 11 Evansville Christian 1:42.61 1:43.93
23.51 49.21 (25.70) 1:16.07 (26.86) 1:43.93 (27.86)

*20 Abel Guel 10 Crown Point 1:44.67 1:44.87
24.11 50.37 (26.26) 1:17.24 (26.87) 1:44.87 (27.63)

*20 Carter Bolling 12 Floyd Central 1:43.89 1:44.87
24.01 50.24 (26.23) 1:17.41 (27.17) 1:44.87 (27.46)

22 Keaton Stephenson 12 Columbus East 1:43.75 1:45.55
23.72 50.37 (26.65) 1:17.74 (27.37) 1:45.55 (27.81)

23 Joe McCurdy 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:44.08 1:45.88
24.01 50.46 (26.45) 1:17.81 (27.35) 1:45.88 (28.07)

24 Silas Piotrowski 10 Lawrence North 1:45.23 1:45.89
24.40 50.87 (26.47) 1:18.31 (27.44) 1:45.89 (27.58)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Issac Whetstone 12 Tippecanoe Valley 1:43.58 1:46.23
22.89 49.09 (26.20) 1:17.24 (28.15) 1:46.23 (28.99)

26 Luke Wheele 12 Chesterton 1:42.64 1:46.39
24.04 50.85 (26.81) 1:18.58 (27.73) 1:46.39 (27.81)

27 Daniel Harter 12 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:46.05 1:46.99
24.18 50.84 (26.66) 1:18.45 (27.61) 1:46.99 (28.54)

28 Ethan Miller 11 Avon 1:45.95 1:47.03
24.84 51.22 (26.38) 1:18.91 (27.69) 1:47.03 (28.12)

29 Wrede Johnson 10 Seeger 1:48.10 1:47.38
2431 51.33 (27.02) 1:19.21 (27.88) 1:47.38 (28.17)

30 Deacon Smith 12 Northridge 1:48.00 1:49.98
25.31 52.95 (27.64) 1:21.37 (28.42) 1:49.98 (28.61)

31 Rylan Heyerly 10 Norwell 1:48.73 1:50.24
25.07 53.01 (27.94) 1:21.67 (28.66) 1:50.24 (28.57)

32 James Williams 10 Corydon Central 1:50.60 1:52.19
24.49 51.87 (27.38) 1:21.25 (29.38) 1:52.19 (30.94)
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM

State Record: 1:43.74 * 2023 Will Modglin Zionsville
1:55.04 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 David Kovacs 12 Bloomington South 1:48.01 1:46.64 20
23.26 49.02 (25.76) 1:20.20 (31.18) 1:46.64 (26.44)
2 YiZheng 10 Carmel 1:48.26 1:47.64 17
22.93 50.10 (27.17) 1:20.63 (30.53) 1:47.64 (27.01)
3 Cory Han 11 Carmel 1:48.67 1:48.92 16
23.49 50.34 (26.85) 1:22.23 (31.89) 1:48.92 (26.69)
4 Jihoon Jung 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:48.60 1:49.33 15
23.21 51.53 (28.32) 1:22.95 (31.42) 1:49.33 (26.38)
5 Hayden Lynam 11 Homestead 1:49.36 1:49.85 14
24.35 52.48 (28.13) 1:23.68 (31.20) 1:49.85 (26.17)
6 Michael Gorey 12 Carmel 1:50.75 1:50.03 13
23.61 51.06 (27.45) 1:23.55 (32.49) 1:50.03 (26.48)
7 Logan Poswinski 11 Homestead 1:50.23 1:50.57 12
23.67 52.94 (29.27) 1:24.77 (31.83) 1:50.57 (25.80)
8 Lucas Ackermann 11 Franklin Community 1:50.71 1:51.47 11
24.17 52.46 (28.29) 1:23.93 (31.47) 1:51.47 (27.54)
B - Final
9 Nash King 10 Oldenburg Academy 1:50.92 1:50.47 9
23.74 51.63 (27.89) 1:23.48 (31.85) 1:50.47 (26.99)
10 Josiah Collins 9 Homestead 1:51.14 1:51.50 7
23.93 53.54 (29.61) 1:24.97 (31.43) 1:51.50 (26.53)
11 Luis Sanchez 12 Fishers 1:52.14 1:51.69 6
24.20 52.67 (28.47) 1:25.53 (32.86) 1:51.69 (26.16)
12 Lucas Arnaldo 12 West Lafayette 1:51.83 1:51.70 5
25.12 54.31 (29.19) 1:26.12 (31.81) 1:51.70 (25.58)
13 Max Barnes 10 Penn 1:53.68 1:53.79 4
24.67 52.96 (28.29) 1:25.11 (32.15) 1:53.79 (28.68)
14 Garreth Thomas 10 Westfield 1:54.02 1:54.53 3
24.55 54.63 (30.08) 1:27.86 (33.23) 1:54.53 (26.67)
15 Evan Haney 12 Northridge 1:55.64 1:55.13 2
25.33 54.84 (29.51) 1:27.78 (32.94) 1:55.13 (27.35)
16 Isaac Lewis 12 Center Grove 1:52.35 1:56.24 1
24.79 54.64 (29.85) 1:28.53 (33.89) 1:56.24 (27.71)
Preliminaries
17 Collin Huston 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:56.06
18 Alijah Hall 12 Franklin Community 1:56.42
19 Ivan Blystiv 11 Concord 1:56.85
20 Zachary Baty 12 Delta 1:56.99
21 James Hench 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:57.30
22 Abbas Hakim 12 LaPorte 1:58.05
23 Grant Wehr 10 Jasper 1:59.52
24 Sebastian Granados 10 North Central (Indpls.) 2:00.70
25 Takeru Wheatley 9 Floyd Central 2:01.12
26 Allan Galuszka 10 Munster 2:01.56
27 Elijah Fee 10 Evansville North 2:02.69
28 Jakob Dudley 11 New Castle 2:02.74
29 Drew Younie 11 Avon 2:03.42
30 Riley Blasisus 12 Brownsburg 2:05.43
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Preliminaries .. (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Marshall Templeman 9 North Montgomery 2:05.58

32 Connor Turner 11 Culver Academies 2:07.60
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Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results

State Record: 1:43.74 * 2023 Will Modglin Zionsville
1:55.04 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 David Kovacs 12 Bloomington South 1:49.08 1:48.01
23.39 49.63 (26.24) 1:21.36 (31.73) 1:48.01 (26.65)
2 YiZheng 10 Carmel 1:47.64 1:48.26
23.10 50.84 (27.74) 1:21.55 (30.71) 1:48.26 (26.71)
3 Jihoon Jung 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:49.31 1:48.60
23.23 50.81 (27.58) 1:21.97 (31.16) 1:48.60 (26.63)
4 Cory Han 11 Carmel 1:49.32 1:48.67
2335 50.13 (26.78) 1:21.93 (31.80) 1:48.67 (26.74)
5 Hayden Lynam 11 Homestead 1:49.77 1:49.36
24.10 52.20 (28.10) 1:23.10 (30.90) 1:49.36 (26.26)
6 Logan Poswinski 11 Homestead 1:51.88 1:50.23
23.58 52.30 (28.72) 1:24.16 (31.86) 1:50.23 (26.07)
7 Lucas Ackermann 11 Franklin Community 1:51.90 1:50.71
23.95 52.78 (28.83) 1:23.78 (31.00) 1:50.71 (26.93)
8 Michael Gorey 12 Carmel 1:53.23 1:50.75
23.51 50.99 (27.48) 1:24.07 (33.08) 1:50.75 (26.68)
9 Nash King 10 Oldenburg Academy 1:50.97 1:50.92
23.85 51.67 (27.82) 1:24.00 (32.33) 1:50.92 (26.92)
10 Josiah Collins 9 Homestead 1:51.03 1:51.14
23.51 52.18 (28.67) 1:23.89 (31.71) 1:51.14 (27.25)
11 Lucas Arnaldo 12 West Lafayette 1:51.83 1:51.83
24.50 54.06 (29.56) 1:25.89 (31.83) 1:51.83 (25.94)
12 Luis Sanchez 12 Fishers 1:53.57 1:52.14
23.98 52.58 (28.60) 1:26.00 (33.42) 1:52.14 (26.14)
13 Isaac Lewis 12 Center Grove 1:52.97 1:52.35
23.89 52.63 (28.74) 1:25.32 (32.69) 1:52.35 (27.03)
14 Max Barnes 10 Penn 1:54.25 1:53.68
24.62 52.65 (28.03) 1:25.49 (32.84) 1:53.68 (28.19)
15 Garreth Thomas 10 Westfield 1:53.87 1:54.02
24.34 54.13 (29.79) 1:27.13 (33.00) 1:54.02 (26.89)
16 Evan Haney 12 Northridge 1:53.37 1:55.64
25.32 53.84 (28.52) 1:28.75 (34.91) 1:55.64 (26.89)
17 Collin Huston 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:55.21 1:56.06
25.61 55.79 (30.18) 1:28.19 (32.40) 1:56.06 (27.87)
18 Alijah Hall 12 Franklin Community 1:55.24 1:56.42
25.26 54.01 (28.75) 1:28.27 (34.26) 1:56.42 (28.15)
19 Ivan Blystiv 11 Concord 1:54.96 1:56.85
25.09 55.56 (30.47) 1:28.54 (32.98) 1:56.85 (28.31)
20 Zachary Baty 12 Delta 1:57.77 1:56.99
25.74 55.07 (29.33) 1:29.52 (34.45) 1:56.99 (27.47)
21 James Hench 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:54.47 1:57.30
24.83 55.82 (30.99) 1:29.50 (33.68) 1:57.30 (27.80)
22 Abbas Hakim 12 LaPorte 1:57.15 1:58.05
24.75 55.89 (31.14) 1:28.71 (32.82) 1:58.05 (29.34)
23 Grant Wehr 10 Jasper 2:01.28 1:59.52
23.94 54.16 (30.22) 1:29.83 (35.67) 1:59.52 (29.69)
24 Sebastian Granados 10 North Central (Indpls.) 1:58.50 2:00.70
25.80 56.81 (31.01) 1:30.54 (33.73) 2:00.70 (30.16)
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Preliminaries .. (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Takeru Wheatley 9 Floyd Central 1:57.82 2:01.12
27.15 58.66 (31.51) 1:33.68 (35.02) 2:01.12 (27.44)

26 Allan Galuszka 10 Munster 1:57.00 2:01.56
25.10 54.08 (28.98) 1:31.57 (37.49) 2:01.56 (29.99)

27 Elijah Fee 10 Evansville North 2:00.79 2:02.69
26.09 57.09 (31.00) 1:33.31 (36.22) 2:02.69 (29.38)

28 Jakob Dudley 11 New Castle 2:00.73 2:02.74
25.44 56.89 (31.45) 1:33.62 (36.73) 2:02.74 (29.12)

29 Drew Younie 11 Avon 2:00.53 2:03.42
26.74 55.91 (29.17) 1:34.52 (38.61) 2:03.42 (28.90)

30 Riley Blasisus 12 Brownsburg 2:00.77 2:05.43
26.13 57.62 (31.49) 1:33.19 (35.57) 2:05.43 (32.24)

31 Marshall Templeman 9 North Montgomery 2:05.21 2:05.58
27.38 1:00.86 (33.48) 1:35.28 (34.42) 2:05.58 (30.30)

32 Connor Turner 11 Culver Academies 2:06.33 2:07.60
26.17 56.49 (30.32) 1:37.08 (40.59) 2:07.60 (30.52)
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 19.38 * 2018 Drew Kibler Carmel
21.43 SCUT
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 James Stewart 12 Bloomington North 20.25 20.08 20
2 Jake Tarara 12 Brebeuf]Jesuit Preparatory 20.18 20.09 17
3 Rocco Tajc 10 Harrison (West Lafayette) 20.69 20.33 16
4 Lukas Paegle 12 Bloomington South 20.66 20.68 15
5 Owen Fowler 12 Richmond 20.63 20.73 14
6 Alex Koo 10 Fishers 20.82 20.88 13
7 William Pugh 12 Carmel 21.06 21.18 12
8 Brady Hinshaw 12 Zionsville 20.88 21.21 11
B - Final
9 Cal Bowman 12 Lake Central 21.07 21.10 9
10 Lawson Wildhart 12 LaPorte 21.22 21.15 7
11 Sam Wolfe 12 North Central (Indpls.) 21.12 21.18 6
12 Robert Kondratavicius 12 Portage 21.32 21.22 5
13 Camdyn Sever 12 Madison Consolidated 21.15 21.49 4
14 Joseph Rojek 10 Valparaiso 21.44 21.62 3
15 Ylian Souquet 11 Indian Creek 21.39 21.64 2
16 John Zeidler 11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 21.29 21.69 1
Preliminaries
17 Jackson Morris 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.45
18 Rowan Dazey 11 Pike 21.49
19 Diesel Molin 11 Mooresville 21.51
20 Santiago Schutte 12 Oldenburg Academy 21.56
21 Logan MacDonald 10 Culver Academies 21.62
22 Eli Baker 10 Fort Wayne South Side 21.65
*23 Thomas Emery 12 Wheeler 21.69
*23 Nate Marshall 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.69
25 Seth Werntz 11 Penn 21.75
26 Ethan Jennings 12 Avon 21.80
27 IsaacJohnson 10 Greenfield-Central 21.84
28 Kajus Rudzevicius 11 Lake Central 21.93
29 Dyllan Moses 12 East Noble 22.01
30 William Gilbert 11 Evansville Christian 22.07
31 Brock Skinner 11 South Vermillion 2231
32 Oliver Moring 11 Muncie Burris 22.39

33 Reid Butler 10 Tell City 22.64
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 19.38 * 2018 Drew Kibler Carmel
21.43 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jake Tarara 12 Brebeuf]Jesuit Preparatory 20.34 20.18
2 James Stewart 12 Bloomington North 20.47 20.25
3 Owen Fowler 12 Richmond 20.49 20.63
4 Lukas Paegle 12 Bloomington South 20.66 20.66
5 Rocco Tajc 10 Harrison (West Lafayette) 20.61 20.69
6 Alex Koo 10 Fishers 21.27 20.82
7 Brady Hinshaw 12 Zionsville 21.02 20.88
8 William Pugh 12 Carmel 21.33 21.06
9 Cal Bowman 12 Lake Central 21.26 21.07
10 Sam Wolfe 12 North Central (Indpls.) 21.53 21.12
11 Camdyn Sever 12 Madison Consolidated 21.09 21.15
12 Lawson Wildhart 12 LaPorte 21.37 21.22
13 John Zeidler 11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 21.58 21.29
14 Robert Kondratavicius 12 Portage 21.40 21.32
15 Ylian Souquet 11 Indian Creek 21.57 21.39
16 Joseph Rojek 10 Valparaiso 21.60 21.44
17 Jackson Morris 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.48 21.45
18 Rowan Dazey 11 Pike 21.68 21.49
19 Diesel Molin 11 Mooresville 21.55 21.51
20 Santiago Schutte 12 Oldenburg Academy 21.63 21.56
21 Logan MacDonald 10 Culver Academies 22.00 21.62
22 Eli Baker 10 Fort Wayne South Side 21.68 21.65
*23 Thomas Emery 12 Wheeler 21.48 21.69
*23 Nate Marshall 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.37 21.69
25 Seth Werntz 11 Penn 21.75 21.75
26 Ethan Jennings 12 Avon 21.62 21.80
27 Isaac Johnson 10 Greenfield-Central 21.38 21.84
28 Kajus Rudzevicius 11 Lake Central 21.49 21.93
29 Dyllan Moses 12 EastNoble 22.00 22.01
30 William Gilbert 11 Evansville Christian 21.68 22.07
31 Brock Skinner 11 South Vermillion 22.17 22.31
32 Oliver Moring 11 Muncie Burris 22.53 22.39

33 Reid Butler 10 Tell City 22.03 22.64
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record:  623.90 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Grant Cates 12 OakHill 439.65 655.95* 20
2 Mason Lawson 11 Fishers 370.55 529.65 17
3 lan Parrott 11 Warsaw Community 37195 504.25 16
4 Jacob Schade 12 Fishers 368.95 501.45 15
5 Aiden Kless 12 Noblesville 337.75 481.70 14
6 Kirby Danglade 11 Fishers 321.35 477.00 13
7 Dathan Schramm 9 Center Grove 301.50 445.70 12
8 Thomas Davis 12 Homestead 315.90 428.95 11
9 Donovan McMahon 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 279.50 407.65 9
10 Henry Summers 12 Carmel 262.40 375.00 7
11 Damon Light 11 Adams Central 266.05 370.95 6
12 William Armstrong 10 Fountain Central 273.90 370.65 5
13 Rheid Busby 11 Plainfield 261.65 369.35 4
14 Skyler Kretsch 11 Warsaw Community 269.50 359.75 3
15 Blayne Lock 12 Franklin Central 265.90 331.60 2
16 Grayson Taylor 9 Indian Creek 262.70 318.95 1
Semi-Finals
17 Gavin Day 12 Columbus East 259.80
18 Tyrone Whitten 10 Jeffersonville 255.70
19 Eli Gessner 10 Plainfield 249.90

20 Gavin Dittman 10 NorthWood 234.70
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record:  623.90 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Grant Cates 12 OakHill 273.45 439.65
2 lan Parrott 11 Warsaw Community 243.50 371.95
3 Mason Lawson 11 Fishers 220.70 370.55
4 Jacob Schade 12 Fishers 220.00 368.95
5 Aiden Kless 12 Noblesville 221.85 337.75
6 Kirby Danglade 11 Fishers 220.00 321.35
7 Thomas Davis 12 Homestead 221.20 315.90
8 Dathan Schramm 9 Center Grove 206.85 301.50
9 Donovan McMahon 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 172.55 279.50
10 William Armstrong 10 Fountain Central 166.95 273.90
11 Skyler Kretsch 11 Warsaw Community 184.55 269.50
12 Damon Light 11 Adams Central 168.70 266.05
13 Blayne Lock 12 Franklin Central 156.95 265.90
14 Grayson Taylor 9 Indian Creek 166.40 262.70
15 Henry Summers 12 Carmel 175.00 262.40
16 Rheid Busby 11 Plainfield 160.25 261.65
17 Gavin Day 12 Columbus East 175.10 259.80
18 Tyrone Whitten 10 Jeffersonville 163.35 255.70
19 Eli Gessner 10 Plainfield 168.25 249.90
20 Gavin Dittman 10 NorthWood 159.60 234.70
Preliminaries
21 Luke Hawkins 10 Chesterton 150.30
22 Bryce Knepp 12 NorthWood 148.50
23 Eliot Riem 12 South Bend Riley 146.65
24 Evan Snyder 11 Valparaiso 146.60
25 Peyton White 11 Terre Haute South Vigo 143.40
26 Tyler Thomas 11 Evansville Central 142.85
27 Michael Kennedy 12 Lowell 139.65
28 Jacob Shelnutt 10 Franklin Central 139.40
29 Hollan Cathcart 10 Perry Meridian 137.80
30 Carson Cheek 12 South Dearborn 132.85
31 Randy Balbuena 12 Ben Davis 127.30
32 Quinten DeVillez 12 Evansville F] Reitz 124.70
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results

State Record:  623.90 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr School Prelim Score
Preliminaries

1 Grant Cates 12 OakHill 614.15 273.45
2 lan Parrott 11 Warsaw Community 505.80 243.50
3 AidenKless 12 Noblesville 490.45 221.85
4 Thomas Davis 12 Homestead 403.50 221.20
5 Mason Lawson 11 Fishers 496.05 220.70
*6 Kirby Danglade 11 Fishers 431.55 220.00
*6 Jacob Schade 12 Fishers 507.75 220.00
8 Dathan Schramm 9 Center Grove 509.20 206.85
9 Skyler Kretsch 11 Warsaw Community 351.95 184.55
10 Gavin Day 12 Columbus East 478.95 175.10
11 Henry Summers 12 Carmel 348.30 175.00
12 Donovan McMahon 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 467.75 172.55
13 Damon Light 11 Adams Central 355.40 168.70
14 Eli Gessner 10 Plainfield 342.70 168.25
15 William Armstrong 10 Fountain Central 387.75 166.95
16 Grayson Taylor 9 Indian Creek 359.25 166.40
17 Tyrone Whitten 10 Jeffersonville 429.35 163.35
18 Rheid Busby 11 Plainfield 409.60 160.25
19 Gavin Dittman 10 NorthWood 318.20 159.60
20 Blayne Lock 12 Franklin Central 425.00 156.95
21 Luke Hawkins 10 Chesterton 320.70 150.30
22 Bryce Knepp 12 NorthWood 307.05 148.50
23 Eliot Riem 12 South Bend Riley 315.55 146.65
24 Evan Snyder 11 Valparaiso 349.30 146.60
25 Peyton White 11 Terre Haute South Vigo 378.50 143.40
26 Tyler Thomas 11 Evansville Central 320.00 142.85
27 Michael Kennedy 12 Lowell 320.25 139.65
28 Jacob Shelnutt 10 Franklin Central 359.25 139.40
29 Hollan Cathcart 10 Perry Meridian 389.40 137.80
30 Carson Cheek 12 South Dearborn 321.30 132.85
31 Randy Balbuena 12 Ben Davis 369.00 127.30
32 Quinten DeVillez 12 Evansville F] Reitz 343.00 124.70
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Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Results
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

State Record: 46.31 2014 Aaron Whitaker Chesterton
50.96 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Andrew Shackell 12 Carmel 47.29 47.42 20
21.75 47.42 (25.67)
2 Henry Lyness 11 Center Grove 48.51 48.15 17
22.29 48.15 (25.86)
3 Lukas Paegle 12 Bloomington South 48.53 48.52 16
22.77 48.52 (25.75)
4 James Stewart 12 Bloomington North 48.31 48.81 15
22.91 48.81 (25.90)
5 Henry Ko 12 Yorktown 48.96 49.27 14
23.39 49.27 (25.88)
6 Jihoon Jung 12 Hamilton Southeastern 49.09 49.31 13
23.10 4931 (26.21)
7 Sawyer Lehman 12 Northridge 49.34 49.36 12
23.00 49.36 (26.36)
8 Gabe Kazmierczak 12 Elkhart 49.59 49.75 11
23.27 49.75 (26.48)
B - Final
9 Josiah Collins 9 Homestead 50.43 50.33 9
23.70 50.33 (26.63)
10 Marcus Smith 12 Tippecanoe Valley 50.43 50.44 7
23.13 50.44 (27.31)
11 Hudson Lee 12 Fishers 50.63 50.47 6
23.65 50.47 (26.82)
12 Garrett Gabhart 12 Bedford North Lawrence 50.95 50.57 5
23.61 50.57 (26.96)
*13 Thomas Jankowski 11 Mt Vernon 50.05 50.88 3.50
23.81 50.88 (27.07)
*13 Joshua Seluzhitskiy 10 Penn 50.43 50.88 3.50
23.69 50.88 (27.19)
15 William Pugh 12 Carmel 50.55 50.90 2
23.78 50.90 (27.12)
16 Mason Bridges 10 Center Grove 50.58 51.14 1
23.79 51.14 (27.35)
Preliminaries
17 Charles Christianson 9 Penn 51.04
18 Jackson Morris 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 51.09
19 Ryan Kneller 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 51.16
20 Garreth Thomas 10 Westfield 51.28
21 Grant Wehr 10 Jasper 51.65
22 Lawson Wildhart 12 LaPorte 51.73
23 Jonah Lee 12 Valparaiso 51.76
24 Colin Walrond 12 Zionsville 51.83
25 Jared Beasley 12 Plainfield 52.12
26 Rushton Curry 10 Tri-West Hendricks 52.47
27 Cayden Spilde 11 Munster 52.54
28 James Isaac Wheeler 11 Bluffton 53.39
29 Noah Sharp 9 Franklin Central 54.02
30 Isaac]Johnson 10 Greenfield-Central 54.17
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Matteo Zakel 12 Providence 54.32

32 Clayton Allen 12 Southmont 56.03
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

State Record: 46.31 * 2014 Aaron Whitaker Chesterton
50.96 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Andrew Shackell 12 Carmel 47.11 47.29
21.71 47.29 (25.58)
2 James Stewart 12 Bloomington North 48.97 48.31
22.69 48.31 (25.62)
3 Henry Lyness 11 Center Grove 49.43 48.51
22.78 48.51 (25.73)
4 Lukas Paegle 12 Bloomington South 48.21 48.53
22.13 48.53 (26.40)
5 Henry Ko 12 Yorktown 49.65 48.96
23.15 48.96 (25.81)
6 Jihoon Jung 12 Hamilton Southeastern 49.28 49.09
22.81 49.09 (26.28)
7 Sawyer Lehman 12 Northridge 50.52 49.34
23.03 49.34 (26.31)
8 Gabe Kazmierczak 12 Elkhart 50.69 49.59
22.94 49.59 (26.65)
9 Thomas Jankowski 11 Mt Vernon 50.71 50.05
23.45 50.05 (26.60)
*10 Josiah Collins 9 Homestead 50.29 50.43
23.72 50.43 (26.71)
*10 Marcus Smith 12 Tippecanoe Valley 50.65 50.43
23.47 50.43 (26.96)
*10 Joshua Seluzhitskiy 10 Penn 50.52 50.43
23.68 50.43 (26.75)
13 William Pugh 12 Carmel 50.61 50.55
23.50 50.55 (27.05)
14 Mason Bridges 10 Center Grove 51.16 50.58
23.18 50.58 (27.40)
15 Hudson Lee 12 Fishers 50.52 50.63
23.19 50.63 (27.44)
16 Garrett Gabhart 12 Bedford North Lawrence 49.92 50.95
23.10 50.95 (27.85)
17 Charles Christianson 9 Penn 51.02 51.04
23.28 51.04 (27.76)
18 Jackson Morris 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 50.95 51.09
23.65 51.09 (27.44)
19 Ryan Kneller 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 50.64 51.16
23.86 51.16 (27.30)
20 Garreth Thomas 10 Westfield 50.96 51.28
24.12 51.28 (27.16)
21 Grant Wehr 10 Jasper 50.66 51.65
23.83 51.65 (27.82)
22 Lawson Wildhart 12 LaPorte 50.85 51.73
23.63 51.73 (28.10)
23 Jonah Lee 12 Valparaiso 51.15 51.76
23.69 51.76 (28.07)
24 Colin Walrond 12 Zionsville 51.56 51.83
23.80 51.83 (28.03)



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:33 PM 3/1/2025 Page 21
2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Jared Beasley 12 Plainfield 52.25 52.12
24.19 52.12 (27.93)

26 Rushton Curry 10 Tri-West Hendricks 52.37 52.47
24.76 52.47 (27.71)

27 Cayden Spilde 11 Munster 52.25 52.54
24.51 52.54 (28.03)

28 James Isaac Wheeler 11 Bluffton 53.56 53.39
25.07 53.39 (28.32)

29 Noah Sharp 9 Franklin Central 53.08 54.02
24.58 54.02 (29.44)

30 IsaacJohnson 10 Greenfield-Central 50.87 54.17
25.25 54.17 (28.92)

31 Matteo Zakel 12 Providence 53.88 54.32
25.31 54.32 (29.01)

32 Clayton Allen 12 Southmont 55.47 56.03

25.16 56.03 (30.87)
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Results

State Record: 43.20 * 2017 Drew Kibler Carmel
47.02 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Jake Tarara 12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 43.93 43.93 20
20.96 43.93 (22.97)
2 Peter Kovacs 9 Bloomington South 45.06 44.85 17
2139 44.85 (23.46)
3 Carter Hadley 11 Carmel 45.11 4517 16
21.72 45.17 (23.45)
4 Nathaniel Temeles 12 Penn 45.65 45.24 15
21.65 45.24 (23.59)
5 George Patterson 12 Valparaiso 45.82 45.43 14
21.37 45.43 (24.06)
6 Alex Koo 10 Fishers 45.41 45.84 13
21.70 45.84 (24.14)
7 Ethan Zhang 12 Carmel 45.57 45.94 12
22.16 45.94 (23.78)
8 Caleb Kuntz 12 Zionsville 45.85 46.19 11
22.22 46.19 (23.97)
B - Final
9 Hayden Lynam 11 Homestead 46.12 46.00 9
22.14 46.00 (23.86)
10 William Lathrop 11 Carmel 46.46 46.14 7
2234 46.14 (23.80)
11 Owen Fowler 12 Richmond 46.24 46.36 6
22.04 46.36 (24.32)
12 Sam Wolfe 12 North Central (Indpls.) 46.24 46.44 5
22.42 46.44 (24.02)
13 Issac Whetstone 12 Tippecanoe Valley 46.45 46.73 4
22.37 46.73 (24.36)
14 Rocco Tajc 10 Harrison (West Lafayette) 45.90 47.07 3
2245 47.07 (24.62)
15 Anthony Cuadros 11 Center Grove 46.92 47.33 2
22.74 47.33 (24.59)
16 Cal Bowman 12 Lake Central 46.82 4749 1
22.37 47.49 (25.12)
Preliminaries
17 Jack Collins 12 Culver Academies 4734
18 Camdyn Sever 12 Madison Consolidated 47.40
19 Diesel Molin 11 Mooresville 47.42
20 Luke Temeles 11 Penn 47.44
21 Robert Kondratavicius 12 Portage 47.48
22 Ethan Jennings 12 Avon 47.54
23 Jack Hildreth 11 Floyd Central 47.58
24 Luke Wheele 12 Chesterton 47.60
25 Camden Bailey 11 Hamilton Southeastern 47.67
26 John Zeidler 11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 47.87
27 Nate Marshall 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 47.90
28 Derek Robison 12 Hamilton Southeastern 48.25
29 Reid Butler 10 Tell City 48.67
30 Owen Mettham 9 Wawasee 48.79
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Brock Skinner 11 South Vermillion 49.77

32 Rylan Heyerly 10 Norwell 50.21
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IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results

State Record: 43.20 * 2017 Drew Kibler Carmel
47.02 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jake Tarara 12 Brebeuf]Jesuit Preparatory 44.60 43.93
21.07 43.93 (22.86)
2 Peter Kovacs 9 Bloomington South 45.62 45.06
21.51 45.06 (23.55)
3 Carter Hadley 11 Carmel 45.75 45.11
21.60 45.11 (23.51)
4 Alex Koo 10 Fishers 46.19 45.41
21.71 45.41 (23.70)
5 Ethan Zhang 12 Carmel 45.84 45.57
22.07 45.57 (23.50)
6 Nathaniel Temeles 12 Penn 45.75 45.65
21.79 45.65 (23.86)
7 George Patterson 12 Valparaiso 45.53 45.82
21.78 45.82 (24.04)
8 Caleb Kuntz 12 Zionsville 46.42 45.85
21.96 45.85 (23.89)
9 Rocco Tajc 10 Harrison (West Lafayette) 45.68 45.90
21.97 45.90 (23.93)
10 Hayden Lynam 11 Homestead 45.81 46.12
21.99 46.12 (24.13)
*11 Sam Wolfe 12 North Central (Indpls.) 47.49 46.24
2211 46.24 (24.13)
*11 Owen Fowler 12 Richmond 45.69 46.24
21.95 46.24 (24.29)
13 Issac Whetstone 12 Tippecanoe Valley 46.22 46.45
22.08 46.45 (24.37)
14 William Lathrop 11 Carmel 46.36 46.46
2221 46.46 (24.25)
15 Cal Bowman 12 Lake Central 47.19 46.82
22.03 46.82 (24.79)
16 Anthony Cuadros 11 Center Grove 47.15 46.92
22.48 46.92 (24.44)
17 Jack Collins 12 Culver Academies 47.46 47.34
22.51 47.34 (24.83)
18 Camdyn Sever 12 Madison Consolidated 46.74 47.40
22.29 47.40 (25.11)
19 Diesel Molin 11 Mooresville 46.82 47.42
22.75 47.42 (24.67)
20 Luke Temeles 11 Penn 47.50 47.44
2247 47.44 (24.97)
21 Robert Kondratavicius 12 Portage 47.06 47.48
22.71 47.48 (24.77)
22 Ethan Jennings 12 Avon 47.28 47.54
22.72 47.54 (24.82)
23 Jack Hildreth 11 Floyd Central 47.51 47.58
22.52 47.58 (25.06)
24 Luke Wheele 12 Chesterton 47.30 47.60
22.52 47.60 (25.08)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Camden Bailey 11 Hamilton Southeastern 47.26 47.67
22.88 47.67 (24.79)

26 John Zeidler 11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 47.48 47.87
22.86 47.87 (25.01)

27 Nate Marshall 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 47.23 47.90
2291 47.90 (24.99)

28 Derek Robison 12 Hamilton Southeastern 47.56 48.25
23.35 48.25 (24.90)

29 Reid Butler 10 Tell City 48.54 48.67
23.10 48.67 (25.57)

30 Owen Mettham 9 Wawasee 48.95 48.79
23.28 48.79 (25.51)

31 Brock Skinner 11 South Vermillion 49.43 49.77
24.01 49.77 (25.76)

32 Rylan Heyerly 10 Norwell 49.16 50.21

24.10 50.21 (26.11)
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Results
Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 4:14.68 * 2020 Jacob Mitchell Carmel
4:42.47 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 William Allen 10 Carmel 4:22.95 4:20.88 20
23.68 49.68 (26.00) 1:15.70 (26.02) 1:42.19 (26.49)
2:09.02 (26.83) 2:35.81 (26.79) 3:02.91 (27.10) 3:29.76 (26.85)
3:56.04 (26.28) 4:20.88 (24.84)
2 Anderson Kopp 12 Carmel 4:23.75 4:21.19 17
23.61 49.79 (26.18) 1:15.96 (26.17) 1:42.40 (26.44)
2:09.20 (26.80) 2:36.05 (26.85) 3:02.74 (26.69) 3:29.74 (27.00)
3:56.01 (26.27) 4:21.19 (25.18)
3 Jonathan Hines 12 Fishers 4:21.52 4:22.54 16
23.84 49.57 (25.73) 1:15.79 (26.22) 1:42.43 (26.64)
2:09.40 (26.97) 2:36.12 (26.72) 3:02.60 (26.48) 3:29.55 (26.95)
3:56.40 (26.85) 4:22.54 (26.14)
4 Lewis Zhang 11 Carmel 4:29.71 4:28.36 15
23.85 50.11 (26.26) 1:16.83 (26.72) 1:43.93 (27.10)
2:11.11 (27.18) 2:38.52 (27.41) 3:06.00 (27.48) 3:33.73 (27.73)
4:01.32 (27.59) 4:28.36 (27.04)
5 Gavin Coggan 12 Brownsburg 4:29.32 4:28.83 14
24.41 50.80 (26.39) 1:17.69 (26.89) 1:44.86 (27.17)
2:12.33 (27.47) 2:39.80 (27.47) 3:06.98 (27.18) 3:34.59 (27.61)
4:02.36 (27.77) 4:28.83 (26.47)
6 Nash King 10 Oldenburg Academy 4:34.22 4:29.93 13
24.38 50.71 (26.33) 1:17.71 (27.00) 1:44.81 (27.10)
2:12.24 (27.43) 2:39.74 (27.50) 3:07.62 (27.88) 3:35.37 (27.75)
4:03.21 (27.84) 4:29.93 (26.72)
7 Max Hite 12 Center Grove 4:31.11 4:32.04 12
24.58 51.35 (26.77) 1:18.70 (27.35) 1:46.55 (27.85)
2:14.44 (27.89) 2:42.28 (27.84) 3:10.27 (27.99) 3:38.20 (27.93)
4:05.48 (27.28) 4:32.04 (26.56)
8 Mason Crews 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:28.87 4:33.33 11
24.54 51.16 (26.62) 1:18.35 (27.19) 1:46.53 (28.18)
2:14.45 (27.92) 2:42.31 (27.86) 3:10.26 (27.95) 3:38.48 (28.22)
4:06.14 (27.66) 4:33.33 (27.19)
B - Final
9 Joshua Pendleton 9 Columbus East 4:36.56 4:34.07 9
25.24 52.54 (27.30) 1:20.40 (27.86) 1:48.50 (28.10)
2:16.64 (28.14) 2:44.50 (27.86) 3:12.50 (28.00) 3:40.45 (27.95)
4:08.18 (27.73) 4:34.07 (25.89)
10 Anthony Adams, Jr. 12 Fishers 4:35.38 4:34.97 7
24.53 51.57 (27.04) 1:19.44 (27.87) 1:47.35 (27.91)
2:15.11 (27.76) 2:43.10 (27.99) 3:11.08 (27.98) 3:39.42 (28.34)
4:07.84 (28.42) 4:34.97 (27.13)
11 Caden Askren 10 Fishers 4:36.09 4:37.82 6
24.70 51.98 (27.28) 1:19.71 (27.73) 1:47.73 (28.02)
2:15.88 (28.15) 2:44.36 (28.48) 3:12.76 (28.40) 3:41.24 (28.48)
4:09.96 (28.72) 4:37.82 (27.86)
12 Botond Kun 12 Bloomington South 4:38.27 4:38.44 5

24.95
2:17.12 (28.32)
4:11.65 (28.68)

52.51 (27.56)
2:45.61 (28.49)
4:38.44 (26.79)

1:20.59 (28.08)
3:14.25 (28.64)

1:48.80 (28.21)
3:42.97 (28.72)
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26.05
2:19.73 (28.80)
4:14.99 (28.71)

Preliminaries

17 Evan Haney

18 Carson Collier
19 Brady Wright
20 Jack]Jones

21 Joseph Rojek
22 Zachary Baty
23 Alijah Hall

24 Angel Carranza
25 Henry Senseny
26 Carter Bolling
27 Carter Ramsey
28 Joe McCurdy
29 Ethan Miller
30 Jacob Norman
31 Joshua Neary
32 Aiden Stahl

53.87 (27.82)
2:48.70 (28.97)
4:42.16 (27.17)

1:22.29 (28.42)
3:17.50 (28.80)

12 Northridge

11 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
11 Zionsville

11 Evansville North

10 Valparaiso

12 Delta

12 Franklin Community
10 Crown Point

12 Lawrence North

12 Floyd Central

12 Hagerstown

12 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
11 Avon

11 Western Boone

12 Culver Academies
11 Southridge

1:50.93 (28.64)
3:46.28 (28.78)

4:43.18
4:45.31
4:45.46
4:45.69
4:45.90
4:47.36
4:49.98
4:51.42
4:52.07
4:53.07
4:53.63
4:55.70
4:58.12
5:04.09
5:05.06
5:11.68

Results
B - Final ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
13 Sawyer Wells 9 Penn 4:42.51 4:40.42 4
24.86 52.97 (28.11) 1:21.14 (28.17) 1:49.33 (28.19)
2:18.02 (28.69) 2:46.70 (28.68) 3:15.72 (29.02) 3:44.56 (28.84)
4:13.72 (29.16) 4:40.42 (26.70)
14 Anthony Korchnak 11 Lafayette Central Catholic 4:41.57 4:40.64 3
25.03 52.84 (27.81) 1:21.10 (28.26) 1:49.66 (28.56)
2:18.09 (28.43) 2:46.90 (28.81) 3:15.80 (28.90) 3:44.49 (28.69)
4:12.90 (28.41) 4:40.64 (27.74)
15 Logan Poswinski 11 Homestead 4:42.01 4:40.66 2
23.85 50.75 (26.90) 1:18.35 (27.60) 1:46.75 (28.40)
2:15.24 (28.49) 2:43.86 (28.62) 3:12.74 (28.88) 3:42.13 (29.39)
4:11.64 (29.51) 4:40.66 (29.02)
16 Wesley Drake 11 Lawrence North 4:40.89 4:42.16 1
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Results
Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 4:14.68 * 2020 Jacob Mitchell Carmel
4:42.47 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jonathan Hines 12 Fishers 4:25.36 4:21.52
23.67 49.12 (25.45) 1:15.11 (25.99) 1:41.36 (26.25)
2:08.22 (26.86) 2:34.89 (26.67) 3:01.53 (26.64) 3:28.50 (26.97)
3:55.68 (27.18) 4:21.52 (25.84)
2 William Allen 10 Carmel 4:23.31 4:22.95
23.15 48.71 (25.56) 1:14.95 (26.24) 1:41.29 (26.34)
2:07.95 (26.66) 2:34.67 (26.72) 3:01.88 (27.21) 3:29.36 (27.48)
3:56.84 (27.48) 4:22.95 (26.11)
3 Anderson Kopp 12 Carmel 4:24.02 4:23.75
23.60 49.96 (26.36) 1:16.53 (26.57) 1:43.15 (26.62)
2:09.61 (26.46) 2:36.51 (26.90) 3:03.50 (26.99) 3:30.57 (27.07)
3:57.50 (26.93) 4:23.75 (26.25)
4 Mason Crews 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:36.39 4:28.87
24.34 50.58 (26.24) 1:17.74 (27.16) 1:45.11 (27.37)
2:12.26 (27.15) 2:39.82 (27.56) 3:07.39 (27.57) 3:35.11 (27.72)
4:02.37 (27.26) 4:28.87 (26.50)
5 Gavin Coggan 12 Brownsburg 4:31.05 4:29.32
2431 50.67 (26.36) 1:17.50 (26.83) 1:44.76 (27.26)
2:12.34 (27.58) 2:39.96 (27.62) 3:07.44 (27.48) 3:35.19 (27.75)
4:02.59 (27.40) 4:29.32 (26.73)
6 Lewis Zhang 11 Carmel 4:28.69 4:29.71
23.85 49.84 (25.99) 1:16.42 (26.58) 1:43.45 (27.03)
2:10.74 (27.29) 2:38.22 (27.48) 3:05.99 (27.77) 3:33.99 (28.00)
4:02.28 (28.29) 4:29.71 (27.43)
7 Max Hite 12 Center Grove 4:35.49 4:31.11
24.43 51.29 (26.86) 1:18.93 (27.64) 1:46.47 (27.54)
2:14.13 (27.66) 2:41.78 (27.65) 3:09.54 (27.76) 3:37.51(27.97)
4:04.68 (27.17) 4:31.11 (26.43)
8 Nash King 10 Oldenburg Academy 4:31.74 4:34.22
24.39 51.05 (26.66) 1:18.42 (27.37) 1:46.24 (27.82)
2:14.08 (27.84) 2:42.69 (28.61) 3:10.34 (27.65) 3:38.34 (28.00)
4:06.57 (28.23) 4:34.22 (27.65)
9 Anthony Adams, Jr. 12 Fishers 4:40.07 4:35.38
24.86 52.35 (27.49) 1:20.21 (27.86) 1:47.96 (27.75)
2:15.71 (27.75) 2:43.70 (27.99) 3:11.51 (27.81) 3:39.64 (28.13)
4:07.73 (28.09) 4:35.38 (27.65)
10 Caden Askren 10 Fishers 4:37.79 4:36.09
24.59 51.64 (27.05) 1:19.07 (27.43) 1:46.86 (27.79)
2:14.81 (27.95) 2:43.04 (28.23) 3:11.42 (28.38) 3:39.91 (28.49)
4:08.42 (28.51) 4:36.09 (27.67)
11 Joshua Pendleton 9 Columbus East 4:39.94 4:36.56
25.27 52.70 (27.43) 1:20.47 (27.77) 1:48.74 (28.27)
2:16.82 (28.08) 2:44.91 (28.09) 3:13.21 (28.30) 3:41.39 (28.18)
4:09.36 (27.97) 4:36.56 (27.20)
12 Botond Kun 12 Bloomington South 4:38.52 4:38.27

24.76
2:16.68 (28.46)
4:10.93 (28.26)

52.08 (27.32)
2:45.11 (28.43)
4:38.27 (27.34)

1:20.12 (28.04)
3:13.85 (28.74)

1:48.22 (28.10)
3:42.67 (28.82)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Wesley Drake 11 Lawrence North 4:39.99 4:40.89
25.59 53.14 (27.55) 1:21.17 (28.03) 1:49.60 (28.43)
2:18.08 (28.48) 2:46.63 (28.55) 3:15.42 (28.79) 3:44.32 (28.90)
4:13.23 (28.91) 4:40.89 (27.66)
14 Anthony Korchnak 11 Lafayette Central Catholic 4:43.84 4:41.57
25.07 52.55 (27.48) 1:20.57 (28.02) 1:49.01 (28.44)
2:17.36 (28.35) 2:46.06 (28.70) 3:14.90 (28.84) 3:44.03 (29.13)
4:13.02 (28.99) 4:41.57 (28.55)
15 Logan Poswinski 11 Homestead 4:40.68 4:42.01
24.82 52.12 (27.30) 1:19.98 (27.86) 1:48.52 (28.54)
2:17.09 (28.57) 2:45.96 (28.87) 3:14.86 (28.90) 3:44.34 (29.48)
4:13.73 (29.39) 4:42.01 (28.28)
16 Sawyer Wells 9 Penn 4:44.95 4:42.51
24.27 50.95 (26.68) 1:18.63 (27.68) 1:47.12 (28.49)
2:16.17 (29.05) 2:44.98 (28.81) 3:14.33 (29.35) 3:44.02 (29.69)
4:13.89 (29.87) 4:42.51 (28.62)
17 Evan Haney 12 Northridge 4:40.13 4:43.18
24.84 52.36 (27.52) 1:20.93 (28.57) 1:49.66 (28.73)
2:18.80 (29.14) 2:48.01 (29.21) 3:17.68 (29.67) 3:46.79 (29.11)
4:15.92 (29.13) 4:43.18 (27.26)
18 Carson Collier 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:41.63 4:45.31
24.98 52.26 (27.28) 1:20.26 (28.00) 1:48.66 (28.40)
2:17.65 (28.99) 2:46.66 (29.01) 3:16.20 (29.54) 3:46.06 (29.86)
4:15.94 (29.88) 4:45.31 (29.37)
19 Brady Wright 11 Zionsville 4:44.89 4:45.46
25.36 53.40 (28.04) 1:21.83 (28.43) 1:50.53 (28.70)
2:19.68 (29.15) 2:49.18 (29.50) 3:18.42 (29.24) 3:47.98 (29.56)
4:17.36 (29.38) 4:45.46 (28.10)
20 JackJones 11 Evansville North 4:49.29 4:45.69
25.61 53.16 (27.55) 1:21.53 (28.37) 1:50.37 (28.84)
2:19.12 (28.75) 2:48.48 (29.36) 3:18.10 (29.62) 3:47.79 (29.69)
4:17.14 (29.35) 4:45.69 (28.55)
21 Joseph Rojek 10 Valparaiso 4:44.02 4:45.90
24.84 52.37 (27.53) 1:20.41 (28.04) 1:49.34 (28.93)
2:18.24 (28.90) 2:47.46 (29.22) 3:16.96 (29.50) 3:46.53 (29.57)
4:16.71 (30.18) 4:45.90 (29.19)
22 Zachary Baty 12 Delta 4:50.58 4:47.36
25.73 53.72 (27.99) 1:22.42 (28.70) 1:51.64 (29.22)
2:20.71 (29.07) 2:50.42 (29.71) 3:20.44 (30.02) 3:50.20 (29.76)
4:19.33 (29.13) 4:47.36 (28.03)
23 Alijah Hall 12 Franklin Community 4:48.04 4:49.98
25.40 53.02 (27.62) 1:21.29 (28.27) 1:50.39 (29.10)
2:19.57 (29.18) 2:48.95 (29.38) 3:18.96 (30.01) 3:49.28 (30.32)
4:19.89 (30.61) 4:49.98 (30.09)
24 Angel Carranza 10 Crown Point 4:52.14 4:51.42
26.13 54.46 (28.33) 1:23.60 (29.14) 1:53.22 (29.62)
2:22.89 (29.67) 2:52.66 (29.77) 3:22.39 (29.73) 3:52.25 (29.86)
4:22.16 (29.91) 4:51.42 (29.26)
25 Henry Senseny 12 Lawrence North 4:45.74 4:52.07

25.51
2:20.58 (29.44)
4:21.69 (30.29)

53.59 (28.08)
2:50.29 (29.71)
4:52.07 (30.38)

1:22.14 (28.55)
3:20.59 (30.30)

1:51.14 (29.00)
3:51.40 (30.81)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
26 Carter Bolling 12 Floyd Central 4:47.77 4:53.07
25.86 54.20 (28.34) 1:23.50 (29.30) 1:53.08 (29.58)
2:22.79 (29.71) 2:52.61 (29.82) 3:22.76 (30.15) 3:52.98 (30.22)
4:23.00 (30.02) 4:53.07 (30.07)
27 Carter Ramsey 12 Hagerstown 4:53.66 4:53.63
25.22 53.43 (28.21) 1:22.67 (29.24) 1:52.27 (29.60)
2:22.55 (30.28) 2:53.10 (30.55) 3:23.54 (30.44) 3:54.18 (30.64)
4:24.47 (30.29) 4:53.63 (29.16)
28 Joe McCurdy 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:46.11 4:55.70
25.76 53.96 (28.20) 1:23.18 (29.22) 1:53.20 (30.02)
2:23.78 (30.58) 2:54.11 (30.33) 3:24.64 (30.53) 3:55.25 (30.61)
4:25.51 (30.26) 4:55.70 (30.19)
29 Ethan Miller 11 Avon 4:51.99 4:58.12
26.70 55.44 (28.74) 1:24.65 (29.21) 1:54.47 (29.82)
2:24.80 (30.33) 2:55.13 (30.33) 3:26.05 (30.92) 3:56.79 (30.74)
4:27.94 (31.15) 4:58.12 (30.18)
30 Jacob Norman 11 Western Boone 5:05.54 5:04.09
26.30 55.60 (29.30) 1:25.66 (30.06) 1:56.38 (30.72)
2:27.55 (31.17) 2:59.19 (31.64) 3:30.70 (31.51) 4:02.12 (31.42)
4:33.44 (31.32) 5:04.09 (30.65)
31 Joshua Neary 12 Culver Academies 5:08.31 5:05.06
27.00 56.48 (29.48) 1:26.49 (30.01) 1:57.31 (30.82)
2:28.74 (31.43) 2:59.54 (30.80) 3:30.81 (31.27) 4:02.19 (31.38)
4:34.10 (31.91) 5:05.06 (30.96)
32 Aiden Stahl 11 Southridge 5:08.08 5:11.68

26.28
2:30.88 (32.35)
4:40.55 (31.75)

55.94 (29.66)
3:03.76 (32.88)
5:11.68 (31.13)

1:26.92 (30.98)
3:36.24 (32.48)

1:58.53 (31.61)
4:08.80 (32.56)



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:33 PM 3/1/2025 Page 31

IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Results

State Record: 1:20.53 * 2023 Zionsville Zionsville
W. Modglin, W. Mattice, G. Berry, W. Raches
1:27.92 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:23.54 1:21.64 40
1) Andrew Shackell 12 2) Carter Hadley 11 3) Michael Gorey 12 4) Yi Zheng 10
20.24 40.84 (20.60) 1:01.29 (20.45) 1:21.64 (20.35)
2 Fishers 1:24.70 1:23.41 34
1) Alex Koo 10 2) Luis Sanchez 12 3) Hudson Lee 12 4) Jonathan Hines 12
20.85 41.48 (20.63) 1:02.40 (20.92) 1:23.41 (21.01)
3 Penn 1:24.64 1:24.64 32
1) Charles Christianson 9 2) Gavin Crail 10 3) Nathaniel Temeles 12 4) Seth Werntz 11
21.60 42.76 (21.16) 1:03.29 (20.53) 1:24.64 (21.35)
4  Franklin Community 1:25.08 1:24.75 30
1) Gabriel Holtz 12 2) Lucas Ackermann 11 3) Aleksandr Ries 11 4) Jacob Meinczinger 12
21.78 42.64 (20.86) 1:03.69 (21.05) 1:24.75 (21.06)
5 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:25.69 1:24.97 28
1) Jackson Morris 11 2) Nate Marshall 12 3) Ryan Kneller 12 4) Mason Crews 12
21.54 42.41(20.87) 1:04.05 (21.64) 1:24.97 (20.92)
6 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1:25.59 1:25.40 26
1) Paul Larson 12 2) Nicholas Luban 10 3) Ricardo Salazar III 12 4) Rocco Tajc 10
21.74 43.19 (21.45) 1:05.29 (22.10) 1:25.40 (20.11)
7 Center Grove 1:25.78 1:26.23 24
1) Isaac Lewis 12 2) Camron Mazdai 10 3) Nikhil Iyer 11 4) Max Hite 12
21.85 43.06 (21.21) 1:04.97 (21.91) 1:26.23 (21.26)
8 Brownsburg 1:25.71 1:26.36 22
1) Isaac Johnson 11 2) Gavin Coggan 12 3) Shane Kelley 9 4) Ethan Crane 12
21.70 42.66 (20.96) 1:04.43 (21.77) 1:26.36 (21.93)
B - Final
9 Zionsville 1:26.67 1:25.59 18
1) Brady Hinshaw 12 2) Caleb Kuntz 12 3) Eli Dollens 11 4) Toby Dollens 12
21.10 42.30 (21.20) 1:04.05 (21.75) 1:25.59 (21.54)
10 Bloomington South 1:25.86 1:25.94 14
1) Peter Kovacs 9 2) Kian Kadlec 12 3) Botond Kun 12 4) Leo Nelson 12
20.88 42.39 (21.51) 1:04.31 (21.92) 1:25.94 (21.63)
11 Valparaiso 1:26.07 1:26.32 12
1) Cort Wallace 12 2) Constantine Papachronis 10 3) Cayden DeSmet 12 4) Joseph Rojek 10
22.07 43.39 (21.32) 1:04.98 (21.59) 1:26.32 (21.34)
12 Homestead 1:26.24 1:26.50 10
1) Dylan Wong 10 2) Jackson Pyle 11 3) Grant Hibiske 11 4) Benjamin Lopez 11
21.95 42.92 (20.97) 1:04.89 (21.97) 1:26.50 (21.61)
13 Lake Central 1:26.35 1:26.84 8
1) Kajus Rudzevicius 11 2) Timothy Hampton 11 3) Cameron Mosley 10 4) Cal Bowman 12
21.60 43.77 (22.17) 1:06.24 (22.47) 1:26.84 (20.60)
14 Bloomington North 1:26.66 1:27.28 6
1) James Stewart 12 2) Wyatt Norrick 10 3) Luke Miller 12 4) Landon Mobley 12
20.59 42.60 (22.01) 1:05.39 (22.79) 1:27.28 (21.89)
15 Hamilton Southeastern 1:27.71 1:27.34 4

1) Camden Bailey 11
21.93

2) Derek Robison 12
43.50 (21.57) 1:05.30 (21.80)

3) Zachary Marchisin 9
1:27.34 (22.04)

4) Nolan Pugh 11
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B - Final ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
16 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:27.73 1:28.25 2
1) Jack Lefever 11 2) Alex Young 12 3) Eli Lefever 9 4) Jake Tarara 12

22.92

Preliminaries

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Pike

1) Rowan Dazey 11
Noblesville

1) Joshua Naas 10
Culver Academies

1) Owen Dorrel 11
Floyd Central

1) Eli Coomer 11
Tippecanoe Valley

1) Marcus Smith 12
Wawasee

1) Owen Mettham 9
Mt. Vernon

1) Jaxston Raben 12
Chesterton

1) Luke Wheele 12
Seymour

1) Lane Mellencamp 11
Bluffton

1) Athan King 10
Plainfield

1) Jared Beasley 12
North Central (Indpls.)

1) Jack Campbell 10
Richmond

1) Braxten Whited 12
Jasper

1) Grant Wehr 10
South Vermillion

1) Brock Skinner 11
Warsaw Community

1) Ethan Farrar 10

45.41 (22.49) 1:08.71 (23.30)

2) Samson Drlich 10

2) Brayden Wright 10

2) Jack Collins 12

2) Eli Robbeloth 10

2) Tucker Whetstone 10
2) Ivan Meier 12

2) Thomas Jankowski 11
2) Aaron Guzzo 10

2) Will Proffer 12

2) Rhett Gerber 10

2) Preston Irving 11

2) Sebastian Granados 10
2) Layton Smith 10

2) Pascal Conrad 10

2) Lincoln Doan 11

2) Diego Manwaring 12

1:28.25 (19.54)

1:28.17
3) Abram Drlich 12
1:28.51
3) Drew Setmeyer 11
1:28.53
3) Joshua Neary 12
1:29.02
3) Miles Elrod 11
1:29.03
3) Aaden Bowers 10
1:29.16
3) Noah Mettham 11
1:29.33
3) John Thomason 12
1:29.35
3) Tyler Scalf 11
1:29.58
3) Mason Williams 9
1:29.81

3) James Isaac Wheeler 11

1:30.79
3) Aiden Guthrie 11
1:30.96
3) Aksel Swenson 9
1:31.00
3) Greyson Farmer 12
1:31.94
3) Cole Schmitt 10
1:33.23
3) Walter Beardsley 12
DQ
3) Caelin Swinehart 10

4) Liam Garrity 11

4) Isaiah Vohs 9

4) Logan MacDonald 10

4) Carter Bolling 12

4) Issac Whetstone 12

4) John Carlos Miretti 10

4) Eli McFadin 10

4) Calan Berrier 12

4) Colin Hartung 10

4) Noah Brooks 11

4) Nick Barrick 10

4) Sam Wolfe 12

4) Owen Fowler 12

4) Carson Book 12

4) Trevor Shannon 12

4) Griffin Brown 12
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Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Results

State Record: 1:20.53 * 2023 Zionsville Zionsville
W. Modglin, W. Mattice, G. Berry, W. Raches
1:27.92 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:23.28 1:23.54
1) Andrew Shackell 12 2) William Pugh 12 3) Ethan Zhang 12 4) Yi Zheng 10
20.47 41.76 (21.29) 1:03.02 (21.26) 1:23.54 (20.52)
2 Penn 1:27.96 1:24.64
1) Charles Christianson 9 2) Gavin Crail 10 3) Nathaniel Temeles 12 4) Seth Werntz 11
21.57 42.54 (20.97) 1:03.11 (20.57) 1:24.64 (21.53)
3 Fishers 1:26.42 1:24.70
1) Alex Koo 10 2) Qwinton Upshaw 10 3) Hudson Lee 12 4) Jonathan Hines 12
20.83 42.33 (21.50) 1:03.50 (21.17) 1:24.70 (21.20)

4  Franklin Community
1) Lucas Ackermann 11
21.11
5 Harrison (West Lafayette)
1) Paul Larson 12
21.63
6 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Jackson Morris 11
21.48
7 Brownsburg
1) Isaac Johnson 11
21.69
8 Center Grove
1) Isaac Lewis 12
21.34

2) Aleksandr Ries 11
41.96 (20.85) 1:03.89 (21.93)

2) Nicholas Luban 10
43.29 (21.66) 1:05.18 (21.89)

2) Nate Marshall 12
42.84 (21.36) 1:04.60 (21.76)

2) Gavin Coggan 12
42.51 (20.82) 1:03.91 (21.40)

2) Camron Mazdai 10
42.71 (21.37) 1:04.51 (21.80)

1:24.97
3) Gabriel Holtz 12
1:25.08 (21.19)
1:26.13
3) Ricardo Salazar III 12
1:25.59 (20.41)
1:25.37
3) Ryan Kneller 12
1:25.69 (21.09)
1:27.24
3) Shane Kelley 9
1:25.71 (21.80)
1:25.89
3) Nikhil Iyer 11
1:25.78 (21.27)

1:25.08
4) Jacob Meinczinger 12

1:25.59
4) Rocco Tajc 10

1:25.69
4) Mason Crews 12

1:25.71
4) Ethan Crane 12

1:25.78
4) Max Hite 12

9 Bloomington South
1) Peter Kovacs 9
20.71
10 Valparaiso
1) Cort Wallace 12
22.04
11 Homestead
1) Dylan Wong 10
21.78
12 Lake Central
1) Kajus Rudzevicius 11
21.63
13 Bloomington North
1) James Stewart 12
20.58
14 Zionsville
1) Caleb Kuntz 12
21.60
15 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Camden Bailey 11
22.08
16 Brebeuf]Jesuit Preparatory
1) Jack Lefever 11
22.64

2) Kian Kadlec 12
42.07 (21.36) 1:03.72 (21.65)

2) Constantine Papachronis 10
43.36 (21.32) 1:04.64 (21.28)

2) Jackson Pyle 11
42.58 (20.80) 1:04.48 (21.90)

2) Timothy Hampton 11
43.44 (21.81) 1:05.74 (22.30)

2) Wyatt Norrick 10
42.25 (21.67) 1:05.08 (22.83)

2) Lew Sams 12
43.37 (21.77) 1:04.98 (21.61)
2) Derek Robison 12
43.51 (21.43) 1:05.47 (21.96)

2) Alex Young 12
45.13 (22.49) 1:08.27 (23.14)

1:27.05
3) Leo Nelson 12
1:25.86 (22.14)
1:26.77
3) Cayden DeSmet 12
1:26.07 (21.43)
1:26.44
3) Grant Hibiske 11
1:26.24 (21.76)
1:26.93
3) Cameron Mosley 10
1:26.35 (20.61)
1:27.30
3) Luke Miller 12
1:26.66 (21.58)
1:25.41
3) Eli Dollens 11
1:26.67 (21.69)
1:26.98
3) Zachary Marchisin 9
1:27.71 (22.24)
1:27.80
3) Eli Lefever 9
1:27.73 (19.46)

1:25.86
4) Botond Kun 12

1:26.07
4) Joseph Rojek 10

1:26.24
4) Benjamin Lopez 11

1:26.35
4) Cal Bowman 12

1:26.66
4) Landon Mobley 12

1:26.67
4) Toby Dollens 12

1:27.71
4) Nolan Pugh 11

1:27.73
4) Jake Tarara 12
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Pike 1:27.32 1:28.17
1) Rowan Dazey 11 2) Samson Drlich 10 3) Abram Drlich 12 4) Liam Garrity 11

21.51
18 Noblesville
1) Joshua Naas 10
22.01

43.26 (21.75) 1:06.04 (22.78)

2) Brayden Wright 10
44.07 (22.06) 1:06.59 (22.52)

1:28.17 (22.13)
1:28.05
3) Drew Setmeyer 11
1:28.51 (21.92)

1:28.51
4) Isaiah Vohs 9

19 Culver Academies
1) Owen Dorrel 11
23.22
20 Floyd Central
1) Eli Coomer 11
22.33
21 Tippecanoe Valley
1) Marcus Smith 12
21.33
22 Wawasee
1) Owen Mettham 9
22.46
23 Mt. Vernon
1) Jaxston Raben 12
22.46
24 Chesterton
1) Luke Wheele 12

22.20
25 Seymour
1) Lane Mellencamp 11
22.31

26 Bluffton
1) Athan King 10
22.74
27 Plainfield
1) Jared Beasley 12
22.10
28 North Central (Indpls.)
1) Jack Campbell 10
23.14
29 Richmond
1) Braxten Whited 12

25.42
30 Jasper
1) Grant Wehr 10
22.18

31 South Vermillion
1) Brock Skinner 11
22.51
---  Warsaw Community

2) Jack Collins 12
44.51 (21.29) 1:07.05 (22.54)

2) Eli Robbeloth 10
44.47 (22.14) 1:06.75 (22.28)

2) Tucker Whetstone 10
44.52 (23.19) 1:08.04 (23.52)

2) Ivan Meier 12
44.78 (22.32) 1:06.98 (22.20)

2) Thomas Jankowski 11
44.02 (21.56) 1:07.45 (23.43)

2) Aaron Guzzo 10
44.72 (22.52) 1:07.59 (22.87)

2) Will Proffer 12
44.72 (22.41) 1:08.10 (23.38)

2) Rhett Gerber 10
45.71 (22.97) 1:08.12 (22.41)

2) Preston Irving 11
44.71 (22.61) 1:08.00 (23.29)

2) Sebastian Granados 10
45.77 (22.63) 1:10.07 (24.30)

2) Layton Smith 10
48.22 (22.80) 1:10.77 (22.55)

2) Pascal Conrad 10
44.97 (22.79) 1:09.06 (24.09)

2) Lincoln Doan 11
47.45 (24.94) 1:11.26 (23.81)

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Ethan Farrar 10
22.51

2) Diego Manwaring 12
44.34 (21.83) 1:05.98 (21.64)

1:28.42
3) Joshua Neary 12
1:28.53 (21.48)
1:28.49
3) Miles Elrod 11
1:29.02 (22.27)
1:28.29
3) Aaden Bowers 10
1:29.03 (20.99)
1:29.16
3) Noah Mettham 11
1:29.16 (22.18)
1:29.47
3) John Thomason 12
1:29.33(21.88)
1:28.79
3) Tyler Scalf 11
1:29.35 (21.76)
1:28.44
3) Mason Williams 9
1:29.58 (21.48)
1:30.15
3) James Isaac Wheeler 11
1:29.81 (21.69)
1:28.81
3) Aiden Guthrie 11
1:30.79 (22.79)
1:31.22
3) Aksel Swenson 9
1:30.96 (20.89)
1:30.54
3) Greyson Farmer 12
1:31.00 (20.23)
1:30.60
3) Cole Schmitt 10
1:31.94 (22.88)
1:32.57
3) Walter Beardsley 12
1:33.23 (21.97)
1:28.19

3) Caelin Swinehart 10
DQ (23.03)

1:28.53
4) Logan MacDonald 10

1:29.02
4) Carter Bolling 12

1:29.03
4) Issac Whetstone 12

1:29.16
4) John Carlos Miretti 10

1:29.33
4) Eli McFadin 10

1:29.35
4) Calan Berrier 12

1:29.58
4) Colin Hartung 10

1:29.81
4) Noah Brooks 11

1:30.79
4) Nick Barrick 10

1:30.96
4) Sam Wolfe 12

1:31.00
4) Owen Fowler 12

1:31.94
4) Carson Book 12

1:33.23
4) Trevor Shannon 12

DQ

4) Griffin Brown 12
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

State Record: 45.08 * 2023 Will Modglin Zionsville
51.89 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 David Kovacs 12 Bloomington South 48.33 47.63 20
23.03 47.63 (24.60)
2 Henry Lyness 11 Center Grove 48.26 47.71 17
22.75 47.71 (24.96)
3 Anderson Kopp 12 Carmel 49.06 48.93 16
23.44 48.93 (25.49)
4 Carter Hadley 11 Carmel 49.48 49.18 15
23.84 49.18 (25.34)
5 Cory Han 11 Carmel 49.53 49.35 14
24.00 49.35 (25.35)
6 Marcus Smith 12 Tippecanoe Valley 49.56 50.56 13
24.17 50.56 (26.39)
7 Jackson Pyle 11 Homestead 50.72 50.87 12
24.86 50.87 (26.01)
8 Matthew Weeks 11 Penn 50.35 50.90 11
24.62 50.90 (26.28)
B - Final
9 Dustyn Starkey 12 New Prairie 51.02 50.73 9
24.56 50.73 (26.17)
10 Benjamin Lopez 11 Homestead 51.07 51.11 7
24.86 51.11 (26.25)
11 Eli Baker 10 Fort Wayne South Side 5091 51.12 6
24.57 51.12 (26.55)
12 Garrett Gabhart 12 Bedford North Lawrence 51.07 51.20 5
24.64 51.20 (26.56)
13 Brady Hinshaw 12 Zionsville 50.86 51.23 4
24.44 51.23 (26.79)
14 Colin Walrond 12 Zionsville 51.24 51.36 3
24.63 51.36 (26.73)
15 David Barnett 12 Franklin Community 51.07 52.02 2
25.24 52.02 (26.78)
16 Jakob Schroeder 10 Valparaiso 50.97 52.03 1
24.52 52.03 (27.51)
Preliminaries
17 Luis Sanchez 12 Fishers 51.38
18 Gabe Kazmierczak 12 Elkhart 51.55
19 Thomas Jankowski 11 Mt Vernon 52.01
20 Thomas Johanneman 12 Fishers 52.25
21 Everett Loney 11 Homestead 52.31
22 Liam Hayward 10 Noblesville 52.53
23 Cameron Seidenfaden 10 Bloomington South 52.69
*24  Jacob Frey 12 Hamilton Southeastern 52.79
*24  Rushton Curry 10 Tri-West Hendricks 52.79
26 Wrede Johnson 10 Seeger 52.83
27 Devon Whaley 11 Centerville 52.90
28 Jack Hildreth 11 Floyd Central 52.98
29 Allan Galuszka 10 Munster 53.29
30 Drew Younie 11 Avon 55.87
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IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Noah Sharp 9 Franklin Central 57.03

32 Noah Brooks 11 Bluffton 57.61
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Results

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

State Record: 45.08 * 2023 Will Modglin Zionsville
51.89 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Henry Lyness 11 Center Grove 49.16 48.26
23.13 48.26 (25.13)
2 David Kovacs 12 Bloomington South 48.27 48.33
23.43 48.33 (24.90)
3 Anderson Kopp 12 Carmel 48.96 49.06
23.53 49.06 (25.53)
4 Carter Hadley 11 Carmel 50.45 49.48
24.11 49.48 (25.37)
5 Cory Han 11 Carmel 49.13 49.53
23.79 49.53 (25.74)
6 Marcus Smith 12 Tippecanoe Valley 50.44 4956
23.64 49.56 (25.92)
7 Matthew Weeks 11 Penn 50.93 50.35
24.32 50.35 (26.03)
8 Jackson Pyle 11 Homestead 50.34 50.72
24.62 50.72 (26.10)
9 Brady Hinshaw 12 Zionsville 50.75 50.86
23.93 50.86 (26.93)
10 Eli Baker 10 Fort Wayne South Side 50.38 5091
24.39 50.91 (26.52)
11 Jakob Schroeder 10 Valparaiso 51.12 50.97
24.41 50.97 (26.56)
12 Dustyn Starkey 12 New Prairie 51.96 51.02
24.77 51.02 (26.25)
*13 David Barnett 12 Franklin Community 52.22 51.07
24.69 51.07 (26.38)
*13 Benjamin Lopez 11 Homestead 51.63 51.07
24.54 51.07 (26.53)
*13 Garrett Gabhart 12 Bedford North Lawrence 51.43 51.07
24.33 51.07 (26.74)
16 Colin Walrond 12 Zionsville 51.43 51.24
24.27 51.24 (26.97)
17 Luis Sanchez 12 Fishers 50.93 51.38
24.47 51.38 (26.91)
18 Gabe Kazmierczak 12 Elkhart 51.83 51.55
24.64 51.55 (26.91)
19 Thomas Jankowski 11 Mt Vernon 51.93 52.01
25.12 52.01 (26.89)
20 Thomas Johanneman 12 Fishers 52.16 52.25
25.13 52.25 (27.12)
21 Everett Loney 11 Homestead 52.53 52.31
25.34 52.31 (26.97)
22 Liam Hayward 10 Noblesville 52.32 52.53
25.00 52.53 (27.53)
23 Cameron Seidenfaden 10 Bloomington South 52.29 52.69
25.28 52.69 (27.41)
*24  Jacob Frey 12 Hamilton Southeastern 52.23 52.79
25.11 52.79 (27.68)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

*24  Rushton Curry 10 Tri-West Hendricks 53.58 52.79
25.68 52.79 (27.11)

26 Wrede Johnson 10 Seeger 53.67 52.83
25.38 52.83 (27.45)

27 Devon Whaley 11 Centerville 52.88 52.90
25.11 52.90 (27.79)

28 Jack Hildreth 11 Floyd Central 53.31 52.98
24.92 52.98 (28.06)

29 Allan Galuszka 10 Munster 52.51 53.29
25.53 53.29 (27.76)

30 Drew Younie 11 Avon 54.08 55.87
27.02 55.87 (28.85)

31 Noah Sharp 9 Franklin Central 53.99 57.03
26.69 57.03 (30.34)

32 Noah Brooks 11 Bluffton 56.75 57.61
26.96 57.61 (30.65)
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Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Results

State Record: 52.65 * 2016 Chandler Bray Avon
58.16 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Jonah Lee 12 Valparaiso 54.43 54.13 20
25.43 54.13 (28.70)
2 Lucas Ackermann 11 Franklin Community 55.13 54.71 17
25.66 54.71 (29.05)
3 Cole Stevenson 12 Penn 55.00 54.94 16
25.70 54.94 (29.24)
4 YiZheng 10 Carmel 56.08 55.59 15
26.18 55.59 (29.41)
5 Sawyer Lehman 12 Northridge 55.51 55.60 14
26.03 55.60 (29.57)
6 Collin Huston 12 Hamilton Southeastern 55.81 55.84 13
26.47 55.84 (29.37)
7 Aleksandr Ries 11 Franklin Community 56.14 56.04 12
26.31 56.04 (29.73)
8 Michael Gorey 12 Carmel 55.87 56.59 11
26.59 56.59 (30.00)
B - Final
9 Isaac Lewis 12 Center Grove 56.73 56.77 9
26.79 56.77 (29.98)
10 Lucas Arnaldo 12 West Lafayette 56.92 56.81 7
26.93 56.81 (29.88)
11 Lew Sams 12 Zionsville 56.54 56.98 6
27.02 56.98 (29.96)
12 Abbas Hakim 12 LaPorte 56.56 57.30 5
26.84 57.30 (30.46)
13 Mikhail Machavariani 12 Columbus East 58.68 57.97 4
26.94 57.97 (31.03)
14 Joshua Brown 10 Penn 58.74 58.17 3
27.12 58.17 (31.05)
15 James Hench 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 5791 58.28 2
27.49 58.28 (30.79)
16 Ivan Blystiv 11 Concord 58.18 58.64 1
27.39 58.64 (31.25)
Preliminaries
17 Evan Bledsoe 11 OakHill 58.80
18 Griffin Barents-Froman 10 Westfield 59.08
19 Qwinton Upshaw 10 Fishers 59.16
20 Luke Feller 11 Carmel 59.17
21 Grayson Wells 12 Franklin Central 59.34
22 Riley Blasisus 12 Brownsburg 59.96
23 Grant Hibiske 11 Homestead 1:00.19
24 Jack Collins 12 Culver Academies 1:00.29
25 Brent Cunningham 12 South Putnam 1:00.39
26 Eli Robbeloth 10 Floyd Central 1:00.89
27 William Tarin 12 Crown Point 1:00.99
28 Vincent Dewees 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:01.55
29 Shawn Ewoldt 11 Crawfordsville 1:01.56
30 Jakob Dudley 11 New Castle 1:02.64
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2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 James Williams 10 Corydon Central 1:02.71

32 Kale Meredith 12 Norwell 1:03.00
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IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Results

State Record: 52.65 2016 Chandler Bray Avon
58.16 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jonah Lee 12 Valparaiso 54.45 54.43
25.44 54.43 (28.99)
2 Cole Stevenson 12 Penn 56.15 55.00
25.66 55.00 (29.34)
3 Lucas Ackermann 11 Franklin Community 55.45 55.13
25.94 55.13 (29.19)
4 Sawyer Lehman 12 Northridge 57.37 55.51
25.96 55.51 (29.55)
5 Collin Huston 12 Hamilton Southeastern 56.13 55.81
26.40 55.81 (29.41)
6 Michael Gorey 12 Carmel 58.88 55.87
26.21 55.87 (29.66)
7 YiZheng 10 Carmel 55.98 56.08
26.17 56.08 (29.91)
8 Aleksandr Ries 11 Franklin Community 57.27 56.14
26.45 56.14 (29.69)
9 Lew Sams 12 Zionsville 57.33 56.54
26.81 56.54 (29.73)
10 Abbas Hakim 12 LaPorte 57.55 56.56
26.35 56.56 (30.21)
11 Isaac Lewis 12 Center Grove 57.28 56.73
26.81 56.73 (29.92)
12 Lucas Arnaldo 12 West Lafayette 56.55 56.92
26.98 56.92 (29.94)
13 James Hench 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.50 5791
27.16 57.91 (30.75)
14 Ivan Blystiv 11 Concord 57.75 58.18
27.24 58.18 (30.94)
15 Mikhail Machavariani 12 Columbus East 58.23 58.68
27.13 58.68 (31.55)
16 Joshua Brown 10 Penn 58.82 58.74
27.21 58.74 (31.53)
17 Evan Bledsoe 11 OakHill 58.79 58.80
27.70 58.80 (31.10)
18 Griffin Barents-Froman 10 Westfield 58.46 59.08
27.29 59.08 (31.79)
19 Qwinton Upshaw 10 Fishers 58.29 59.16
27.57 59.16 (31.59)
20 Luke Feller 11 Carmel 58.74 59.17
2736 59.17 (31.81)
21 Grayson Wells 12 Franklin Central 59.66 59.34
27.59 59.34 (31.75)
22 Riley Blasisus 12 Brownsburg 1:00.31 59.96
28.16 59.96 (31.80)
23 Grant Hibiske 11 Homestead 58.40 1:00.19
28.05 1:00.19 (32.14)
24 Jack Collins 12 Culver Academies 59.74 1:00.29
28.28 1:00.29 (32.01)
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Results

IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Brent Cunningham 12 South Putnam 1:01.37 1:00.39
27.89 1:00.39 (32.50)

26 Eli Robbeloth 10 Floyd Central 59.84 1:00.89
27.77 1:00.89 (33.12)

27 William Tarin 12 Crown Point 1:00.57 1:00.99
28.38 1:00.99 (32.61)

28 Vincent Dewees 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:01.15 1:01.55
28.53 1:01.55 (33.02)

29 Shawn Ewoldt 11 Crawfordsville 59.53 1:01.56
28.32 1:01.56 (33.24)

30 Jakob Dudley 11 New Castle 1:00.45 1:02.64
28.50 1:02.64 (34.14)

31 James Williams 10 Corydon Central 1:03.46 1:02.71
28.73 1:02.71 (33.98)

32 Kale Meredith 12 Norwell 1:01.93 1:03.00
29.41 1:03.00 (33.59)
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IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Results

State Record: 2:56.36 * 2020 Carmel Carmel
]. Mitchell, A. Rothrock, G. Hadley, W. Davis
3:13.55 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 3:05.04 2:59.53 40
1) Andrew Shackell 12 2) William Allen 10 3) Carter Hadley 11 4) Anderson Kopp 12
21.19 44.48 (44.48) 1:05.87 (21.39) 1:29.79 (45.31)
1:51.01 (21.22) 2:14.59 (44.80) 2:35.61 (21.02) 2:59.53 (44.94)
2 Bloomington South 3:03.00 3:03.19 34
1) Lukas Paegle 12 2) Kian Kadlec 12 3) Peter Kovacs 9 4) David Kovacs 12
21.44 45.52 (45.52) 1:07.87 (22.35) 1:33.07 (47.55)
1:54.64 (21.57) 2:18.53 (45.46) 2:39.52 (20.99) 3:03.19 (44.66)
3 Center Grove 3:03.63 3:03.64 32
1) Max Hite 12 2) Anthony Cuadros 11 3) Mason Bridges 10 4) Henry Lyness 11
22.12 46.39 (46.39) 1:08.02 (21.63) 1:32.11 (45.72)
1:54.51 (22.40) 2:19.03 (46.92) 2:40.02 (20.99) 3:03.64 (44.61)
4 Penn 3:05.89 3:05.46 30
1) Sawyer Wells 9 2) Gavin Crail 10 3) Nathaniel Temeles 12 4) Matthew Weeks 11
22.40 46.24 (46.24) 1:08.58 (22.34) 1:33.19 (46.95)
1:54.80 (21.61) 2:18.49 (45.30) 2:40.96 (22.47) 3:05.46 (46.97)
5 Homestead 3:06.95 3:05.67 28
1) Hayden Lynam 11 2) Jackson Pyle 11 3) Josiah Collins 9 4) Logan Poswinski 11
21.71 45.77 (45.77) 1:07.73 (21.96) 1:32.20 (46.43)
1:54.48 (22.28) 2:19.37 (47.17) 2:40.95 (21.58) 3:05.67 (46.30)
6 Valparaiso 3:06.60 3:08.35 26
1) Joseph Rojek 10 2) Cayden DeSmet 12 3) Heshan Karunaratne 12 4) George Patterson 12
22.41 47.42 (47.42) 1:09.93 (22.51) 1:35.31 (47.89)
1:57.72 (22.41) 2:22.98 (47.67) 2:43.99 (21.01) 3:08.35 (45.37)
7 Fishers 3:08.96 3:09.39 24
1) Hudson Lee 12 2) Anthony Adams, Jr. 12 3) Thomas Johanneman 12 4) Jonathan Hines 12
22.92 47.76 (47.76) 1:09.99 (22.23) 1:35.25 (47.49)
1:58.18 (22.93) 2:23.16 (47.91) 2:45.34 (22.18) 3:09.39 (46.23)
8 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 3:08.36 3:09.57 22
1) Mason Crews 12 2) Nate Marshall 12 3) Ryan Kneller 12 4) James Hench 9
22.64 47.59 (47.59) 1:10.00 (22.41) 1:34.99 (47.40)
1:57.39 (22.40) 2:22.31 (47.32) 2:44.72 (22.41) 3:09.57 (47.26)
B - Final
9 Hamilton Southeastern 3:09.84 3:11.51 18
1) Jihoon Jung 12 2) Camden Bailey 11 3) Derek Robison 12 4) Collin Huston 12
22.64 46.97 (46.97) 1:09.19 (22.22) 1:33.86 (46.89)
1:56.68 (22.82) 2:21.75 (47.89) 2:45.30 (23.55) 3:11.51 (49.76)
10 Brownsburg 3:11.18 3:12.28 14
1) Shane Kelley 9 2) Gavin Coggan 12 3) Isaac Johnson 11 4) Parker Huff 12
23.37 48.77 (48.77) 1:10.29 (21.52) 1:34.57 (45.80)
1:57.59 (23.02) 2:23.05 (48.48) 2:45.88 (22.83) 3:12.28 (49.23)
11 Franklin Community 3:12.88 3:12.36 12
1) Gabriel Holtz 12 2) Seth Russell 10 3) David Barnett 12 4) Jacob Meinczinger 12
23.54 48.25 (48.25) 1:11.13 (22.88) 1:36.75 (48.50)
2:00.04 (23.29) 2:25.63 (48.88) 2:47.63 (22.00) 3:12.36 (46.73)
12 Noblesville 3:12.87 3:12.82 10

1) Joshua Naas 10
22.93
1:59.72 (22.46)

2) Drew Setmeyer 11
47.56 (47.56) 1:10.86 (23.30)
2:25.36 (48.10) 2:47.70 (22.34)

3) Isaiah Vohs 9
1:37.26 (49.70)
3:12.82 (47.46)

4) Liam Hayward 10
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IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025

B - Final ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
13 Floyd Central 3:12.93 3:14.08 8
1) Eli Coomer 11 2) Takeru Wheatley 9 3) Carter Bolling 12 4) Jack Hildreth 11
23.43 48.72 (48.72) 1:12.69 (23.97) 1:38.11 (49.39)
2:01.20 (23.09) 2:26.81 (48.70) 2:49.05 (22.24) 3:14.08 (47.27)
14 Westfield 3:14.11 3:14.38 6
1) Alex Munn 12 2) Garreth Thomas 10 3) Griffin Barents-Froman 10 4) Zach Welch 10
23.29 48.35 (48.35) 1:11.32 (22.97) 1:36.07 (47.72)
1:59.13 (23.06) 2:24.73 (48.66) 2:48.24 (23.51) 3:14.38 (49.65)
15 LaPorte 3:11.83 3:14.98 4
1) Lawson Wildhart 12 2) Chaise Adrian 12 3) Roman Garay 11 4) Abbas Hakim 12
23.05 48.04 (48.04) 1:11.16 (23.12) 1:36.55 (48.51)
1:59.75 (23.20) 2:26.01 (49.46) 2:48.86 (22.85) 3:14.98 (48.97)
16 Northridge 3:13.49 3:15.35 2

1) Evan Haney 12
23.22
2:00.91 (23.65)
Preliminaries
17 Warsaw Community
1) Griffin Brown 12
Columbus East
1) Keaton Stephenson 12
Pike
1) Liam Garrity 11
Crown Point
1) Abel Guel 10
Munster
1) Andrew Manick 12
Chesterton
1) Luke Wheele 12
Greenfield-Central
1) Isaac Johnson 10
Evansville North
1) Kolten Cook 12
Wawasee
1) Layclan Saylor 10
Avon
1) Ethan Jennings 12
Concord
1) Zachary McDonald 12
Lawrence North
1) Silas Piotrowski 10
West Lafayette
1) EricYu 9
Bedford North Lawrence
1) Oliver Brown 12
Bluffton
1) Rhett Gerber 10
Western Boone
1) Isaac Threlkeld 11

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

2) Liam Hallberg 10
48.33 (48.33) 1:11.64 (23.31)
2:26.89 (49.63) 2:49.74 (22.85)

2) Ethan Farrar 10

2) Joshua Pendleton 9

2) Rowan Dazey 11

2) Carter Trippeer 11

2) Jackson Lutkus 11

2) Greydon Pieroni 9

2) Mason Stoughton 11

2) Gavin Podewils 12

2) Zack Kryder 11

2) Ethan Miller 11

2) Anthony Gomez Rojas 12

2) David Sullivan 9

2) Jonathan Yang 10

2) Dustin Haltom 11

2) Griffin Linderwell 12

2) Ethan Barnett 12

3) Christopher Dibley 9
1:37.26 (48.93)
3:15.35 (48.46)

3:15.32
3) Diego Manwaring 12
3:15.81
3) Mikhail Machavariani 12
3:16.32
3) Abram Drlich 12
3:16.68
3) Collin Bood 10
3:16.99
3) Nicolas Sanchez 12
3:17.08
3) Calan Berrier 12
3:17.82
3) Ian Erwin 11
3:18.31
3) Luke Baumberger 12
3:18.68
3) Noah Mettham 11
3:18.92
3) Michael Zhou 9
3:19.14
3) Alejandro Gonzalez 11
3:19.84
3) Henry Senseny 12
3:20.47
3) Lincoln Miller 12
3:25.37
3) Carson Puckett 12
3:27.40
3) James Isaac Wheeler 11
3:28.16

3) Chase Collier 12

4) Sawyer Lehman 12

4) Caelin Swinehart 10

4) Elijah Isaacs 12

4) Samson Drlich 10

4) Lucas Barnes 10

4) Paul Buck 12

4) Aaron Guzzo 10

4) Aiden Michael 11

4) Jack Jones 11

4) Owen Mettham 9

4) Drew Younie 11

4) Camden Stutsman 11

4) Wesley Drake 11

4) Lucas Arnaldo 12

4) Garrett Gabhart 12

4) Noah Brooks 11

4) Jacob Norman 11
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Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Results

State Record: 2:56.36 * 2020 Carmel Carmel
]. Mitchell, A. Rothrock, G. Hadley, W. Davis
3:13.55 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Bloomington South 3:08.47 3:03.00

1) Lukas Paegle 12
21.49
1:54.67 (21.48)
2 Center Grove
1) Max Hite 12
22.26
1:54.67 (22.15)
3 Carmel
1) Cory Han 11
22.21
1:54.26 (22.22)
4 Penn
1) Sawyer Wells 9
22.56
1:55.07 (21.54)
5 Valparaiso
1) Joseph Rojek 10
22.56
1:56.67 (22.05)
6 Homestead
1) Hayden Lynam 11
22.02
1:55.33 (22.42)
7 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Mason Crews 12
22.27
1:56.17 (22.45)
8 Fishers
1) Hudson Lee 12
22.76
1:57.88 (22.74)

2) Kian Kadlec 12
45.44 (45.44) 1:08.06 (22.62)
2:18.28 (45.09) 2:39.60 (21.32)

2) Anthony Cuadros 11
46.27 (46.27) 1:08.14 (21.87)
2:19.00 (46.48) 2:40.02 (21.02)

2) William Allen 10
46.52 (46.52) 1:08.16 (21.64)
2:18.60 (46.56) 2:40.55 (21.95)

2)LeoNi1l1
46.48 (46.48)
2:19.03 (45.50)

1:08.33 (21.85)
2:41.32 (22.29)

2) Cayden DeSmet 12
47.50 (47.50) 1:09.51 (22.01)
2:22.04 (47.42) 2:42.95 (20.91)

2) Jackson Pyle 11
46.24 (46.24) 1:08.43 (22.19)
2:20.09 (47.18) 2:41.83 (21.74)

2) Nate Marshall 12
46.33 (46.33) 1:08.77 (22.44)
2:21.33 (47.61) 2:43.59 (22.26)

2) Anthony Adams, Jr. 12
47.73 (47.73) 1:10.12 (22.39)
2:23.08 (47.94) 2:45.07 (21.99)

3) Peter Kovacs 9
1:33.19 (47.75)
3:03.00 (44.72)

3:06.60

3) Mason Bridges 10
1:32.52 (46.25)
3:03.63 (44.63)

3:04.43

3) Lewis Zhang 11
1:32.04 (45.52)
3:05.04 (46.44)

3:13.74

3) Nathaniel Temeles 12
1:33.53 (47.05)
3:05.89 (46.86)

3:09.85

3) Heshan Karunaratne 12
1:34.62 (47.12)
3:06.60 (44.56)

3:05.90

3) Josiah Collins 9
1:32.91 (46.67)
3:06.95 (46.86)

3:09.39

3) Ryan Kneller 12
1:33.72 (47.39)
3:08.36 (47.03)

3:09.07

3) Thomas Johanneman 12
1:35.14 (47.41)
3:08.96 (45.88)

4) David Kovacs 12

3:03.63
4) Henry Lyness 11

3:05.04
4) William Lathrop 11

3:05.89
4) Matthew Weeks 11

3:06.60
4) George Patterson 12

3:06.95
4) Logan Poswinski 11

3:08.36
4) James Hench 9

3:08.96
4) Jonathan Hines 12

9 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Jihoon Jung 12
22.07
1:55.84 (22.51)
10 Brownsburg
1) Shane Kelley 9
23.20
1:56.63 (22.36)
11 LaPorte
1) Lawson Wildhart 12
22.32
1:58.63 (22.99)
12 Noblesville
1) Joshua Naas 10
2291
1:59.60 (22.46)

2) Camden Bailey 11
46.05 (46.05) 1:08.55 (22.50)
2:20.89 (47.56) 2:44.39 (23.50)

2) Gavin Coggan 12
48.41 (48.41) 1:10.25 (21.84)
2:21.97 (47.70) 2:44.52 (22.55)

2) Chaise Adrian 12
47.57 (47.57) 1:10.24 (22.67)
2:24.23 (48.59) 2:46.74 (22.51)

2) Drew Setmeyer 11
47.77 (47.77) 1:10.94 (23.17)
2:25.20 (48.06) 2:47.82 (22.62)

3:08.80
3) Derek Robison 12
1:33.33 (47.28)
3:09.84 (48.95)
3:12.25
3) Isaac Johnson 11
1:34.27 (45.86)
3:11.18 (49.21)
3:11.72
3) Roman Garay 11
1:35.64 (48.07)
3:11.83 (47.60)
3:12.57
3) Isaiah Vohs 9
1:37.14 (49.37)
3:12.87 (47.67)

3:09.84
4) Collin Huston 12

3:11.18
4) Parker Huff 12

3:11.83
4) Abbas Hakim 12

3:12.87
4) Liam Hayward 10
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

13 Franklin Community
1) Gabriel Holtz 12
23.31
2:00.56 (23.26)
14 Floyd Central
1) Eli Coomer 11
23.28
2:00.83 (22.63)
15 Northridge
1) Evan Haney 12
23.17
2:00.39 (23.00)
16 Westfield
1) Alex Munn 12
23.05
1:59.04 (23.45)

2) Seth Russell 10
48.38 (48.38) 1:11.84 (23.46)
2:25.93 (48.63) 2:47.97 (22.04)

2) Takeru Wheatley 9
48.82 (48.82) 1:12.57 (23.75)
2:26.20 (48.00) 2:48.14 (21.94)

2) Liam Hallberg 10
48.38 (48.38) 1:11.50 (23.12)
2:26.48 (49.09) 2:48.66 (22.18)

2) Garreth Thomas 10
47.92 (47.92) 1:10.75 (22.83)
2:25.28 (49.69) 2:48.39 (23.11)

3:15.55
3) David Barnett 12
1:37.30 (48.92)
3:12.88 (46.95)
3:11.85
3) Carter Bolling 12
1:38.20 (49.38)
3:12.93 (46.73)
3:14.93
3) Christopher Dibley 9
1:37.39 (49.01)
3:13.49 (47.01)
3:15.65
3) Griffin Barents-Froman 10
1:35.59 (47.67)
3:14.11 (48.83)

3:12.88
4) Jacob Meinczinger 12

3:12.93
4) Jack Hildreth 11

3:13.49
4) Sawyer Lehman 12

3:14.11
4) Zach Welch 10

17 Warsaw Community
1) Griffin Brown 12
23.12
2:01.33 (22.61)
18 Columbus East
1) Keaton Stephenson 12
22.87
1:59.00 (23.07)

2) Ethan Farrar 10
48.95 (48.95) 1:12.66 (23.71)
2:27.58 (48.86) 2:49.89 (22.31)

2) Joshua Pendleton 9
47.84 (47.84) 1:10.75 (22.91)
2:25.32 (49.39) 2:48.96 (23.64)

3:15.37
3) Diego Manwaring 12
1:38.72 (49.77)
3:15.32 (47.74)
3:17.27
3) Mikhail Machavariani 12
1:35.93 (48.09)
3:15.81 (50.49)

3:15.32
4) Caelin Swinehart 10

3:15.81
4) Elijah Isaacs 12

19 Pike
1) Liam Garrity 11
22.81
1:59.15 (23.55)
20 Crown Point
1) Abel Guel 10
24.26
2:02.38 (23.34)
21 Munster
1) Andrew Manick 12
23.37
2:02.19 (23.15)
22 Chesterton
1) Luke Wheele 12
22.73
2:01.11 (22.95)
23 Greenfield-Central
1) Isaac Johnson 10
23.02
2:03.14 (23.65)
24 Evansville North
1) Kolten Cook 12
23.68
2:02.20 (23.29)
25 Wawasee
1) Layclan Saylor 10
23.33
2:03.01 (23.49)

2) Rowan Dazey 11
47.85 (47.85) 1:10.31 (22.46)
2:25.80 (50.20) 2:49.29 (23.49)

2) Carter Trippeer 11
49.87 (49.87) 1:13.03 (23.16)
2:28.83 (49.79) 2:51.06 (22.23)

2) Jackson Lutkus 11
49.85 (49.85) 1:13.16 (23.31)
2:28.58 (49.54) 2:51.22 (22.64)

2) Greydon Pieroni 9
47.92 (47.92) 1:11.44 (23.52)
2:27.17 (49.01) 2:50.74 (23.57)

2) Mason Stoughton 11
48.42 (48.42) 1:13.01 (24.59)
2:29.72 (50.23) 2:52.09 (22.37)

2) Gavin Podewils 12
49.78 (49.78) 1:12.25 (22.47)
2:28.56 (49.65) 2:52.31(23.75)

2) Zack Kryder 11
49.19 (49.19) 1:13.00 (23.81)
2:29.48 (49.96) 2:52.59 (23.11)

3:16.99
3) Abram Drlich 12
1:35.60 (47.75)
3:16.32 (50.52)
3:15.40
3) Collin Bood 10
1:39.04 (49.17)
3:16.68 (47.85)
3:13.72
3) Nicolas Sanchez 12
1:39.04 (49.19)
3:16.99 (48.41)
3:14.39
3) Calan Berrier 12
1:38.16 (50.24)
3:17.08 (49.91)
3:20.08
3) Ian Erwin 11
1:39.49 (51.07)
3:17.82 (48.10)
3:20.26
3) Luke Baumberger 12
1:38.91 (49.13)
3:18.31 (49.75)
3:17.51
3) Noah Mettham 11
1:39.52 (50.33)
3:18.68 (49.20)

3:16.32
4) Samson Drlich 10

3:16.68
4) Lucas Barnes 10

3:16.99
4) Paul Buck 12

3:17.08
4) Aaron Guzzo 10

3:17.82
4) Aiden Michael 11

3:18.31
4) Jack Jones 11

3:18.68
4) Owen Mettham 9



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:33 PM 3/1/2025 Page 47
2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
26 Avon 3:20.68 3:18.92
1) Ethan Jennings 12 2) Ethan Miller 11 3) Michael Zhou 9 4) Drew Younie 11
23.18 48.40 (48.40) 1:11.39 (22.99) 1:37.32 (48.92)
2:02.05 (24.73) 2:29.73 (52.41) 2:53.22 (23.49) 3:18.92 (49.19)
27 Concord 3:17.05 3:19.14
1) Zachary McDonald 12 2) Anthony Gomez Rojas 12 3) Alejandro Gonzalez 11 4) Camden Stutsman 11
23.70 49.99 (49.99) 1:13.99 (24.00) 1:39.92 (49.93)

2:04.16 (24.24)
28 Lawrence North
1) Silas Piotrowski 10
23.87
2:03.17 (24.01)
29 West Lafayette
1) EricYu 9
23.63
2:06.45 (24.32)
30 Bedford North Lawrence
1) Oliver Brown 12
24.11
2:10.44 (24.79)
31 Bluffton
1) Rhett Gerber 10
24.54
2:09.35 (23.99)
32 Western Boone
1) Isaac Threlkeld 11
24.77
2:09.59 (24.42)

2:30.83 (50.91) 2:53.88 (23.05)
2) David Sullivan 9

49.35 (49.35) 1:12.92 (23.57)

2:30.12 (50.96) 2:53.98 (23.86)

2) Jonathan Yang 10
50.27 (50.27) 1:14.42 (24.15)
2:33.77 (51.64) 2:55.82 (22.05)

2) Dustin Haltom 11
51.43 (51.43) 1:17.08 (25.65)
2:37.04 (51.39) 2:59.85 (22.81)

2) Griffin Linderwell 12
51.90 (51.90) 1:16.70 (24.80)
2:35.53 (50.17) 3:00.16 (24.63)

2) Ethan Barnett 12
52.49 (52.49) 1:17.06 (24.57)
2:36.95 (51.78) 3:01.36 (24.41)

3:19.14 (48.31)
3:18.57
3) Henry Senseny 12
1:39.16 (49.81)
3:19.84 (49.72)
3:20.03
3) Lincoln Miller 12
1:42.13 (51.86)
3:20.47 (46.70)
3:22.81
3) Carson Puckett 12
1:45.65 (54.22)
3:25.37 (48.33)
3:24.71
3) James Isaac Wheeler 11
1:45.36 (53.46)
3:27.40 (51.87)
3:28.00
3) Chase Collier 12
1:45.17 (52.68)
3:28.16 (51.21)

3:19.84
4) Wesley Drake 11

3:20.47
4) Lucas Arnaldo 12

3:25.37
4) Garrett Gabhart 12

3:27.40
4) Noah Brooks 11

3:28.16
4) Jacob Norman 11



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:33 PM 3/1/2025 Page 48
2025 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IU Natatorium Feb 28 - Mar 1, 2025
Results

Scores - Men

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Carmel 412.5 2. Fishers 216
3. Bloomington South 184 4. Center Grove 170
5. Penn 156.5 6. Homestead 150
7. Valparaiso 125.5 8. Franklin Community 102
9. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 82 10. Zionsville 81
10. Hamilton Southeastern 81 12. Brownsburg 64
13. Harrison (West Lafayette) 55 14. Bloomington North 41
15. Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 39 16. Northridge 36
17. Noblesville 28 18. Tippecanoe Valley 24
18. LaPorte 24 20. Oldenburg Academy 22
21. Richmond 20 21. Oak Hill 20
23. Warsaw Community 19 24. Lake Central 18
25. Yorktown 16 26. Columbus East 13
27. West Lafayette 12 28. Elkhart 11
28. North Central (Indpls.) 11 30. Bedford North Lawrence 10
31. Westfield 9 31. New Prairie 9
31. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 9 34. Floyd Central 8
35. Adams Central 6 35. Fort Wayne South Side 6
37. Portage 5 37. Fountain Central 5
39. Madison Consolidated 4 39. Plainfield 4
41. Mt. Vernon 3.5 42. Lafayette Central Catholic 3
42. Indian Creek 3 44. Franklin Central 2
45. Lawrence North 1 45. Evansville Reitz Memorial 1
45. Concord 1



